PARTS LIST

LU-2860V-7
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1716-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR EZHAICELT

1.7 R MoK SHHA

1) 7 % “El.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L CSEEESN-BREEKLET,

EERARIT EBRFHRYR L " E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 .o R=UTFO"FRE" OHRAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 Z0OHKEE. RS (BELA—FL) Z2RLET,
HERD () X ABREBRL TV SFHRATHIILEEKLET,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, BB THEIILEEKRLET,
WRARR=DD " %" CHERMR). "O7 (T avEGR) OMADLERRAIL.
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........coiiiriimiiineieniisniess s 1
BBES - MBIk

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........cociiiiiiiiiriniieniinsssisseessisso s 3
- XAPRAGR

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..o 5
SHEERILR

4. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ot 7
TEARLR

5. OPENNER COMPONENTS ...t 9
F—=TJF Bk

6. HOOK COMPONENTS ..ot 1
EER

7. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS ... 13
XD

8. AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS ..ot 15
BERR _LITBEMR

9. LOWER FEED COMPONENTS ... 17
TED IR

10. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS .....ccooomiiiiiiiiiiniieieseieceisesises s 19
& D SRR fR

11, SWITCH UNIT COMPONENTS ..ot 21
BRIERA v TR

12. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS .....o.ociiiiiiiiiiieiinieciisneeseieesssse s 22
B{F) (R)LBFR

13. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS ........oouiiiimiiiriiineieinsisseseeses s 23
AUIDRIR

14. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ......oouiiiiiiiiieiiniessiesseisees s 25

15. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...t 27
REERERR

16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o 29
e HRILR

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......couuiiiiiiieiiiiiieisieeieeie st 31
ARIFER R

18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS .......cooiviiiiimriimneiasemesseissese e 32
N L) \—EfR

19. SMART DEVICE COMPONENTS(1)(FOR SMART DEVICE) ..o 33
AR=hTIAAREMR (1) (A= T A AFEEER)

20. SMART DEVICE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR SMART DEVICE) ......ccccoooruiriireiinemiiesieeeeeeeiesnieseisssessseess e 35

AN—=hFINARER (2) (ANY—bT A ZEERD)



21. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .....c.ocimiiiiiiiieinnie s 37
TEmBArR

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ...oouoiiiiiciiecieeiecesiescseesss s 39
T —Vim—Ex (1)

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) ....couciiriiiiiriineiciiesiissisessiesiss s 40
XiRr—Vim—Ex (2)

24, WIRING DIAGRAM ..o 41
BRECRK

25. REVERSE FEED LEVER KIT (OPTIONAL PARTS).......oriiiiiriinieniisceseiesissss s 43
BEDUN\=Fv b~ (FTV3 Vi)

26. DIGITAL EDGE GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ... 45
TIYIVROERBER (4T 3 k)

27. PRESSER SPRING COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..o 47
WA FRENEIBER (AT 3 VBkam)

28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..o 48
EBBHRIANS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ot 49
55|



BAER - SR

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 401-92972 FACE_PLATE ER 1
2 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BRRL 3
3 401-72374 FACE_COVER_PLATE EARIEAEAR 1
4 401-92342 PUSH_BUTTON HMURS > 1
5 RO-0601501-00 O-RING ouvy 1
6 401-92973 TOP_COVER N THIN— I
7 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BRRU 7
8 401-91756 TOP_COVER_PACKING I ZANACIANVE -7 1
9 401-91650 PRESSER_SPRING_COVER X [F1H/— 1

10 SM-4051055-SP SCREW R 2
K 401-92404 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KA — T
12 SM-4051055-SP SCREW z5avely) 1
13 401-92974 APERRTURE_COVER BHEH/N— 1
14 PS-0300142-KH SPRING PIN 3X14 2ATUVIEY 3X14 2
15 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BRRU 4
16 401-92341 APERTURE_COVER_PACKING BERAN—IFY T
17 401-92975 MOTOR_COVER E—5—H/)\— 1
18 SM-4055501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=55 BRJRL MBEXO0. 8 L=55 4
19 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING BOMRE1 1
20 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BARMAL M4 L=6 2
21 401-47918 SLIDE_PLATE_FRONT EEADIR 1
22 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 kR M4 X4 3
23 B1111-051-00B SPRING BOMREM 1
24 400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E EHRIMZ (1) 1
25 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING SR ARIET (1)
26 SD-0380556-TL SHOULDER SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 BfC D=3. 8 H=5. 5 [§N)
27 400-34674 THREAD_GUIDE fapziiiid (1)
28 400-42716 THREAD_PRESSER_PLATE SHRIBRAR (1)
29 #05 401-47951 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_6MM #_B0LA_BMM 1
30 #03 401-47945 SLIDE_PLATE_2860R BOHR (2860R) 2
31 #04 401-98302 SLIDE_PLATE_2860_SD BOW2860 (SD) 2
32 401-86360 INT PCB ASSY I'N T &R () 1
33 HX-0033900-0E SPACER AR—tF 4
34 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 EEfdERANRILE M4 L=8 4
35 401-92502 INT_PCB_COVER | NTEHRAD— 1
36 HX-0009600-00 EDGING TwvIvTgTvIa 0.062
37 401-92443 POWER LAMP ASSY EBRS>T(8) 1
38 401-92402 LED_BRACKET FAA—RITST v b 1
39 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AEFURILE M4X0. 7 L=6 1
40 401-92444 STANDBY SWITCH ASSY XA v F (1) 1
41 401-92403 AMP_BRACKET 7T _TIT vk 1
42 SL-6040892-TN SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMERATURLE M4 L=8 2
43 401-91289 GUIDE_PLATE A R 1
44 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BEEAELENIRL M4 L=10 1
45 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BAMAL MB L=6 1
46 401-69689 THREAD_GUIDE_A HREANA T
47 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG It D=15. 5 L=9 1
48 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 Wt M4 L=7 2
49 401-26221 THREAD__GUIDE KIARZERN 1
50 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNMRL M4 L=6 1
51 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG IE»#® D=17 L=3. 5 2
52 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 ke D=10. 3 L=4 1
53 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ittt D=12. 5 L=4 1
54 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG Ik»# D=17 L=3. 5 1
55 #02 401-92469 GROUND WIRE ASM. FP—20—R(#8) 1
56 #01 401-92464 GROUND WIRE T ASM. 7—XJ—RT ) T
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BRMMAL M L=6 1
58 #01 401-92579 GROUND WIRE ASSY 7—20—R(#) 1
59 #01 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEENNMAL M4 L=8 1
60 HX-0029200-0A CABLE BAND AN 2
61 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER J—RIEHEEA T
62 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T=2)boUwvT 1
63 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLAMP T=JIoUwvT 2
64 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP T=2)LoUvT 1
65 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP [ Ay A =3 1
66 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BT T
67 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BEEFELENIRL M4 L=10 3
68 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN 7
69 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND ESSIAWA N 4
70 HX-0006500-0C CABLE BAND Rig/ R 1
71 SM-1051052-TN PLATE SCREW M5 L=10 MARC M5 L=10 2
72 401-91846 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_CAP_A Ny T UI—1EHIEA 1
73 401-72375 EMBLEM_JUKI_SMART_SOLUTIONS IvJUL_JUKI_SMART_SOLUTIONS 1
74 401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S Z235~N)b 1
75 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (16) BEREFEY—-IL (16) 4
76 229-01805 GROUND MARK TSURY—7 1
77 #01 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISURY—T 1
78 #01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥v—2 X)L S 1
79 #01 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EACY—2o3NLS 1
80 401-92442 INT CABLE P ASSY I NTS—JJUP (#8) 1
81 401-92441 INT CABLE S ASSY INTZ—JJUS () 1
NOTE(3¥52) #01...FOR JE JEF

#02...FOR GENERAL EXPORT —RREE A

#03...FOR STANDARD AR

#04...FOR SMART DEVICE AN— NTINA T4

#05...PLEASE REFER TO THE EXCHANGE T —I—BRECSRT S,

GAUGE TABLE.



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
o - RFPRISR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-12087 MAIN_SHAFT_DD t#h_ DDH 1
2 401-92347 HAND_WHEEL [FFHE 1
3 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAJUIEIESHRL M6 L=8 2
4 401-69647 SERVO_MOTOR_800W H—RE—800W 1
5 SL-6052092-TN SCREW M5 L=20 EEAERAIURILE M5 L=20 4
6 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CHDDE 1
7 401-92409 MAIN_SHAFT_BEARING_SUPPORT T IS 1
8 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETYTELESHRL M6 L=8 2
9 401-43083 BEARING AR E 1

10 401-12274 TIMING_BELT FAZIN) K 1
(K| SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NETUTELESHRC M6 L=8 2
12 401-26321 SPROCKET_UPPER 2707wk 1
13 401-43088 BEARING CAHRD 8 1
14 401-92390 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL s T ERENE 1
15 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kAL M5 L=4 2
16 401-12312 COUPLING_ASSY HvTUVT ) 1
17 401-30277 HUB_L Hy UGN TL (1)
18 401-12106 HUB_R v IUVIINTR (1)
19 401-25950 SPIDER HyIUVIdN (1)
20 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IFHRAL MBEX0. 8 L=8 (4)
21 401-12091 COUNTER_WEIGHT HEE 1
22 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kRl M6 L=6 2
23 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 kAL M8 L=8 2
24 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TR 8. 2X11. 6X0. 6 1
25 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRal M6 L=8 2
26 401-82477 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMP_L KIS L I
27 401-43077 TAKE_UP_CRANK_ASM KOS 0 #) @)
28 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KOS o8 (1)
29 401-25930 TAKE_UP_LEVER_CRANK KIS (1)
30 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN EDOFEEE Y (1)
31 401-82476 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM_L_B KL _B @)
32 401-12092 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK sHEozv ()
33 401-82475 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_COMP oS> o0v R (#4E) (1)
34 SB-1080024-00 BEARING CHRDES (D
35 401-82474 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM $HEoSo0v R(EE) (1)
36 401-81687 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD HEIZU0VR M
37 401-12094 CRANK_ROD_BUSH tEoSo0Ov RJwvya (1)
38 401-60242 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM_L_A KIPHEL__A @)
39 SB-1080024-00 BEARING CHRD#E (L
40 401-34545 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM KIF(HE) (1)
41 401-34532 THREAD_TAKE_UP PR (D
42 105-46901 BUSH Jwa (1)



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FARESESIA

L

15@
|
&

19~23

41

24~28



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-97728 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_2860V_ASM HEEEHSE)2860V 1
2 401-69659 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_ES HEEESEHEDES (1)
3 401-97729 NEEDLE BAR 2860V #tE2860V (1)
4 401-69658 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION Fagz=chae (1)
5 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 AFRL 9./64-40 L=8.5 (1)
6 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3.7X6X1 TEE 3. 7X6X1 D)
7 401-12152 NEEDLE_ROD_SQUARE_BLOCK EagzE<jm]m| (1)
8 401-27041 NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE SHEHAR (1)
9 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRL M4 L=6 (2)

10 401-12272 NEEDLE_BAR FELT E #EJTIVN_E 1
11 401-12270 FELT_HOLDER TJT)URNEX T
12 SM-4050501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 HRNRL M5EX0. 8 L=5 1
13 #02 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP(6MM)ASM. #1285 (6mm)(Ha) 1
14 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 IkHRL 1./8-44 L=2. 8 (2)
15 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AAEJURILE M3X0. 5 L=6 1
16 CQ-2520000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=25 Kigmon D=2. 5 05
17 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 ASAKE D=17 W=11 1
18 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 2
19 #01 401-71403 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_B_BUSHING_A {EEi%X&ILTJwvIaA 1
20 #01 401-69649 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_B_BUSHING_ B  ZEi#% X%/l 7w 1B 1
21 #01 401-69650 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_B_BUSHING_C #Ei&X%5JILJwvyaC T
22 #01 401-74557 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_B_BUSHING_ D  ZE#%X%)L 7w 2D 1
23 #01 401-74558 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_B_BUSHING_E  iEEi#% X)L JwvyaE 1
24 #01 401-69652 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_F_BUSHING_A  $ZBIRIX &)L T w2 A 1
25 #01 401-69653 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_F_BUSHING_B  IZERIX%/ILJwv 2B 1
26 #01 401-69654 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_F_BUSHING_C @R X&ILJwv>¥aC T
27 #01 401-74559 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT F_BUSHING D  E&giX4J)LJwvaD 1
28 #01 401-74560 NEE_BAR_ROCKING_SHAFT_F_BUSHING_E  ZBIRIX &)L T w3 E 1
29 401-69651 ROCKING_SHAFT_PLASTIC_BUSHING EENEA Y ) 2
30 #01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 EEEMAYIUESE T=1. 5 1
31 #01 226-06206 SPACER Y HEBAR—TY 1
32 #01 226-06305 SPACER Z SHEBAN—TZ 1
33 #01 226-07600 SPACER A FHEBEINR—TA 1
34 #o1 226-07709 SPACER B tHEEIN—YB 1
35 #01 226-07808 SPACER D $HEBAN—YD 1
36 #01 226-07907 SPACERE FEBAR—TE T
37 #01 226-06404 SPACER F SEBAN—YF 1
38 TA-0620504-R0 CAP 1F12 1
39 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 IH2 5X5. 8 L=3 4
40 MC-3210016-00 NEEDLE (SCHMETZ 134-35) #160 # 134-35 #160 2
q

401-78188
NOTE(E5E)

O-RING
#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

o0uU~o

BRI

#02...PLEASE REFER TO THE EXCHANGE =4 —I—&RZ S8R TS,

GAUGE TABLE.



4. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEHRALR

52 o
3851
37 &

350
36%
05

%
e




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-69661 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_RIGHT_TC s () RUD 1
2 401-12253 LOWER_SHAFT_C TEC 1
3 SB-1200032-00 BEARING CAHBD B 1
4 SM-6041050-SN SCREW M4 L=10 FRU M4 L=10 1
5 401-69663 BEARING_COLLAR T#HCS5ENT— 1
6 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IE$HRC M5 L=4 ?
7 262-31902 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER SHEN (A T 1k 1
8 SB-1200018-00 BEARING eYaNs)::ii) 2
9 401-69668 BEARING_COLLAR NFUT H5— 2

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L=8 2
11 401-69673 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TEEEMR 1
12 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAFNSELESRL M6 L=6 2
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EffilboiR 5 1
14 B1639-051-000 SPRING HURST VIE 1
15 401-12240 SAFETY_REVERSE_BUTTON BRI LIRS > 1
16 401-97737 LOWER SHAFT 2860V TE2860V I
17 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NANSELESRL M6 L=6 2
18 401-78330 SAFETY_BASE_BUSHING TLEBEZAY ) 1
19 401-69671 LOWER_SHAFT_SPROCKET TAT7OT v bk 1
20 401-35474 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_SIDE_PLATE EEaAIEH/— 2
21 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~AEjuNU R M4X0. 7 L=6 g
22 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 NAEFRILE M4 L=5 3
23 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Py A s g 2
24 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L=6 2
25 401-26372 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TEfgEE (K) 2
26 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NANNEESHRC M5 L=6 4
27 401-26455 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_COVER e/ — 1
28 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L=6 2
29 401-93936 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_LEFT_TC_ 2860V o () RIb2860V 1
30 401-39042 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_WASHER_2860 EMEES2860 4
31 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 =18 NATURID N 4
32 401-69666 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR EEeRE (V) 2
33 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IE$HRL M5 L=4 4
34 401-69665 HOOK_SHAFT S 2
35 SB-1080006-00 BEARING CAHBD 8 4
36 RC-2400002-KP C-RING 24 (25.9) CIElEDE 24 (25. 9) Z
37 RC-0740816-K0 C-RING 8 (7.4) CHists 8 (7. 4) 2
38 #01 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM HXDBES A 2
39 #01 B2557-280-00B WASHER EXDBEE B 2
40 #01 B2557-280-00C WASHER EEDBEE C 2
1 #01 B2557-280-00D WASHER D BXDFEE D 2
42 #01 B2557-280-00E WASHER K D iR 2
43 #01 401-38418 WASHER_T=1.3 L EXSTIVASAME_T=1. 3 2
44 #01 401-38419 WASHER _T=1.4 B EXYIVASAMR_T=1. 4 2
45 #o1 401-38420 WASHER_T=1.5 B EXYIVASAMR_T=1. 5 2
46 #01 401-38421 WASHER_T=1.6 ZHEXIILAZAMR_T=1. 6 ?
47 #01 401-38422 WASHER_T=1.7 BHEXYIVASAMR_T=1. 7 2
48 #01 401-38423 WASHER_T=1.8 L EXSTIVASAME_T=1. 8 2
49 #01 401-43185 WASHER_T=0.5 W EXYILASAMR_T=0. 5 2
50 #o1 401-43188 WASHER_T=0.6 B EXYIVASAMR_T=0. 6 2
51 #01 401-43581 WASHER_T=0.7 ZHHEXTIVASAME_T=0. 7 2
52 401-26382 HOOK_SHAFT_COLLAR EEHS— 2
53 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING ZekBEldn 1
54 401-76783 SAFETY BASE TERER 1
55 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) FEREHAREEY (1. 2) 1
56 401-69669 SAFETY_CLUTCH_HOOK TEREM I
57 401-69672 CLUTCH_BASE ISwF X=X 1
58 401-86642 SAFETY_CLUTCH_COUNTER_HOOK_ES ZEEBYNES 1
59 402-02270 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK ReEBINI VY 1
60 PS-0100082-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 1X8 ATJUvTEY 1. 0X8 1
61 401-13224 COUNTER HOOK SPRING eSS lIEYA! 1
62 SD-0640322-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 B D=6. 35 H=3. 2 2
63 SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L=12 MRk M6 L=12 2
64 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IEHRL 11./64-40 L=9. 1
65 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAFSELESRL M6 L=6 2
66 401-52295 LOWER_SHAFT_SET_COLLAR ety FAS— 2
67 401-43084 BEARING eysNel =3 1
68 SB-1150022-00 BEARING CAHNDES 1
69 401-26454 LOWER_SHAFT_D TEHD 1
70 #03 401-35505 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE_ASSY_2860 JHBRE) 2860 1
71 #03 40127345 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE SEBRTR (1)
72 #03 401-35504 OIL_GASKET_2860 FAIHRTw k2860 (1)
73 #02 401-99536 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE_ASSY_2860_SD SHBsR(E) 286 0__SD 1
74 1#02 401-98749 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE_2860_SD SHBAR2860__SD (1)
75 #02 401-99537 OIL_GASKET_2860_SD FAIWHRTY ~2860_SD (1)
NOTE(;F:2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRBE

#02...FOR SMART DEVICE
#03....FOR STANDARD

AX— ST RS E AR
IRAEEATAR



5. OPENNER COMPONENTS
F—TF Bk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-26351 OPENER_CAM_ROLLER F—TJF—AhLA30 2
2 RC-0560711-KP C-RING 6(5.6) Cltotm 6 (5. 6) 2
3 % 401-37431 OPENER_ASM_L F—=TFL (EE) 2
4 401-35473 OPENER_METAL F—TF—X5) 2
5 WP-0740516-SP WASHER_7.4X11.8X0.5 FREE 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 2
6 401-26391 OPENER_CAM_R F—TF—hL (FA) 1
7 401-26360 OPENER_CAM_ROLLAR_SHAFT F—=TFHLT A 2
8 401-35475 OPENER_DRIVING_ARM 74— F EREDE 2
9 401-35472 OPENNER_SLEEVE F—=TF—RJ)—=T 2

10 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER_6.1X11X2 TR 6. 1X11X2 2
11 SM-6040802-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=8 NS 2
12 SM-8040612-TP SCREW_M4_L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 2
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 4
14 SM-8050612-TP SCREW_M5X6 IR M5X0. 8 L=6 4
15 401-12252 OPENER_METAL F—TFTEAT)L 2
16 401-26547 OPENER_CAM_L F—=TFALL I

_]O_



6. HOOK COMPONENTS
R

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty

1 #01 401-31956 HOOK_ASM_T F (R0 2
2 #03 401-75675 HOOK_ASM_FOR_DETECTING_DEVICE_LU2810-7 % (#f) THREEHRMELU2810-7 2
3 401-48039 OUTER_HOOK N (1)
4 400-79896 NEEDLE_HOLDER #5201 (1)
5 401-48033 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER NEHZ (1)
6 #01 401-48040 INNER_HOOK WZE (1)
7 #03 401-66193 INNER_HOOK_2810-7_S_ASM FEE2810-7_S# (1)
8 400-79900 TENTION SPRING SETSCREW THRATFIFRLEHRRL (1)
9 400-79901 BOBBIN_PRESSER NRE VR (1)
10 400-79902 PRESSER LIFTER _ETF (1)
1 400-79903 PRESSER LIFTER SPRING A EFER oD
12 400-79912 IDLING PRIVENTION SPRING ZEERR E(F T (1)
13 401-84941 TENTION_SPRING THRAFEFR (0. 5) (1)
14 400-79899 ADJUSTING SCREW TAREFEEEERL (1)
15 400-79909 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW S AEIA L (1)
16 4071-48037 BALL MWk (5.732) (D
17 401-48038 SLIDE_PIN HEZFHEABRS A FEY (1)
18 400-75547 OIL_COVER_SETSCREW SHEIERQL (1)
19 400-75548 OIL_COVER SHE (L —REB) (1)
20 400-75542 OUTER_HOOK_SETSCREW HZEIFRL (2)
21 400-79904 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_SETSCREW REFAEHRC 3)
22 400-79905 NEEDLE_HOLDER_SETSCREW =T IEHRL (2)
23 1#02 401-42204 HOOK_T_ASM F(H)AREID 2
24 #04 401-99461 HOOK_T_ASM_SD FEH)ARYIODASD 2
25 401-69434 NEEDLE_HOLDER HEFR (1)
26 401-69433 INNNER_HOOK_HOLDER REFA (@)
27 #02 401-69452 INNNER_HOOK NE (1)
28 * $04 401-85548 INNER_HOOK_2810-7_H_ASM iz (#8) 2810-7_H (1)
29 401-69455 TENTION SPRING SETSCREW THREAFEFRLESHRAL (1)
30 401-69435 BOBBIN_PRESSER DFEH (1)
31 401-69436 BOBBIN_PRESSER_PIN "EEY oD
32 401-69437 BOBBIN_PRESSER_SPRING DFEHER (1)
33 401-69443 IDLING_PRIVENTION_SPRING ZEERBA IE(F 1 (1)
34 401-69444 BOBBIN_PRESSER_PIN DEHEY (1)
35 401-69453 TENTION_SPRING TARBFIFR (0. 5) (1)
36 401-69454 ADJUSTING SCREW TRAFFRFEGRRC o))
37 401-69449 SLIDE_PIN HEAHARS A FEY (1)
38 401-69448 OIL_COVER_SETSCREW SHEIEHTAL (1)
39 401-69447 OIL_COVER SHE (1)
40 401-69451 OUTER_HOOK HNE (1)
41 401-69450 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING SCREW STEIRGREAC (@)
42 401-69445 SHAFT_COVER = (1)
43 401-69446 OUTER_HOOK_SETSCREW HEIERU (2)
44 401-69439 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_SETSCREW N Z EHRL (3)
45 401-69442 NEEDLE_HOLDER_SETSCREW #HZF1EHRAL (2)
46 #05 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FILERED([O—D v MIE) 2
47 #06 400-18386 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A FILERETA 2
NOTE(;F:E) #01...FOR GENERAL EXPORT (STANDARD)  —fg#aH 6] 245k
#02...FOR JA (STANDARD) JA [l 1R%EA
#03...FOR GENERAL EXPORT —MREET AR — T S E A
(SMART DEVICE)
#04...FOR JA (SMART DEVICE) JA BT AT — 8T/ A AfFETH
#05...FOR STANDARD IREAE
#06...FOR SMART DEVICE AN— TINA RS &R

_]2_



7. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS
XD

8

Yt
195 ~9

4
a

/@MU S
3%

49
46
47

29

|

13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 401-93638 UPPER_FEED_F_ASM_E LEXOESEBE (18) 1

2 401-69678 PRESSURE_BAR_E MAE (E) (1

3 401-78095 TRIANGLE_LEVER_SHAFT_STOPPER =ATIEEY (2)

4 401-69675 CONNECTION_PIN Y (3)

5 401-69676 WALKING_BAR_E EDERE (E) (1)

6 401-93637 SPRING_RECEIVING_E_ASM FRERZTERE) [N

7 401-76628 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK xbERU VY (€3]

8 401-78171 TRIANGULAR_LEVER =@Tc ()

9 401-25854 UPPER_FEED_LINK_A EEDUVIA ()

10 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 kR M5X0. 8 L=6 (1)

EK] SM-6040660-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Tt M4 L=6 ()

12 401-94911 PRESSURE_BAR_GUIDE_SHAFT WAESA RE 9]
13 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EFLLDEH 6 1
14 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 FEEE 8. 2X11. 6X0. 6 1
15 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER HEISVID Y p— 1
16 401-69681 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT_WASHER 0 F N ERRHES I
17 400-90058 SLIDE BLOCK sHERERNI0 1
18 401-92392 PRESSER_ROD_GUIDE MABEAA R 1
19 401-95126 UF_SHAFT_PLASTIC_WASHER D ER S 1
20 401-91752 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_PIN RO BEREE 1
21 SB-1120002-00 BEARING R7UVT D=12X28 T
22 401-93170 UF_CHANGE_BASE_ARM_ASM 3E _ETEBRER () 1
23 401-71574 PRESSER_BAR_BUSHING WREAS) 1
24 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FETYFELESHRL M6 L=8 2
25 SL-6041492-TN SCREW R ETATURIL b 4
26 E2613-700-000 WASHER RURSAIZXSART YT v— 3
27 401-92387 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_ASM _EED#(HE) 1

28 401-91887 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT EED# (9]

29 401-93039 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_METAL_F EXOE#MXS)L () (1)

30 401-23321 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_METAL_R EEXDEMXSIL () 2)
31 401-26160 UPPER_FEED_REAR_ARM EED B I
32 401-26390 UPPER_FEED_CAM EEDAL 1
33 401-26338 CONNECTION_LINK_ASM HEOZRU D (1) 2

34 401-26223 CONNECTION_LINK EOZTB/U DY (2)
35 401-92386 SPRING_RACK EScipg 1
36 401-91231 FELT_PRESSER TIJUNEZ 1
37 401-92408 PRESSER_ARM_SHAFT R s 1
38 401-93670 UPPER_FEED_CHANGE_BASE_ASM ZEH ETREIRAHE) 1

39 401-23414 UPPER_FEED_CHANGE_BASE ZE FTEBRG (1

40 401-92388 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT jeaclng s (1)

a1 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NENHEEHRC M6 L=8 [N
42 401-45547 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN RE FFEBRGERRFEY 1
43 401-72415 MAGNET [ireal 1
44 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NEFUIELEHRL M6 L=8 1
45 401-92450 DL MOTOR ZEETFE—% 1
46 401-92348 PRESSER_SPRING_BUSH_ASM FAEAEFRT Y~ 2 (f) 1
47 401-93633 PRESSER_SPRING_E 1RX FAEIE1E 1
48 401-00086 LOOPER CAM ROLLER B —/\—HLO0—-5—B 1
49 401-92354 SPRING ZRARELER 1
50 401-92353 UF_CHANGE_BASE_CAM ZEETFEBREAL 1
51 401-69682 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_PLASTIC_WASHER EEDERIX T IUER T
52 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. RS2 NS (#) 1
53 RC-0150001-KP C-RING 15(13.8) CHlH®w15 (13. 8) 1
54 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 @i D=2 0.5
55 €Q-2520000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2.5 Kegms D=2. 5 0.21
56 CQ-2520000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=25 Afw@n D=2. 5 0.24
57 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 REFURILE M6 L=20 1
58 SB-1250006-00 BEARING [ayallel i3 1
59 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FEFIELEDRL M5 L=6 2
60 SM-6051000-SP SCREW FRLU M5 L=10 2
61 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NENAEIEDRC M6 L=8 T
62 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 #ARL M6 L=10 2
63 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 NAETURILE M6 L=20 1
64 401-69687 WASHER ZH IR S 1
65 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NETUIELEHRL M6 L=6 6
66 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 EHRT 2
67 #01 401-69683 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_A RO IERHA 1
68 #01 401-69684 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_B OISR B 1
69 #01 401-74550 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_C O HiIERH C 1
70 #01 401-74551 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_D D FiERHED 1
71 407-25876 UPPER_FEED_CAM_ROD BEDALOVE T
72 401-23345 FELT JTbk 2
73 SL-6052092-TN SCREW EEATENRATURIL b 2
74 #03 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM WIE (@) 6mm 1
75 401-69686 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING HEOHIAS ) 1
76 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Keems D=2 0.25
77 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Kegmes D= 0.02
78 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 FS i 0.02
79 CQ-2520000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2.5 A 5 0.048
80 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 RS 0.1
81 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 0.25
82 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 0.25
83 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 0.25
84 401-92357 UF_CHANGE_CAM_ROLLER_PIN HALEY 1
85 401-69685 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_PLASTIC_BUSH EROFEHE T Y2 2
86 401-92352 UF_CHANGE_MOTOR_BASE ZEETERAEAE—FIA T
87 #01 401-49115 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_A ZEUUIEY A 1
88 #01 401-49116 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_B gE#H oY _B 1
89 #01 401-49117 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_C gEHU oYY _C 1
90 #01 401-49118 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_D 28Iy D 1
o1 E] 401-49120 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_A EDHEEY_A 2
92 #o1 401-49121 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_B #EDBEIC>_B 2
93 #o1 401-49122 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_C #EDOBEIC__C 2
94 #01 401-49123 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_D 2
95 #o1 401-49125 FEED_ROD_PIN_A EhOw REY 1
96 E] 401-49126 FEED_ROD_PIN_B ZDOvFREY_B I
97 #01 401-49127 FEED_ROD_PIN_C #EOOw REY_C 1
98 #01 401-49128 FEED_ROD_PIN_D ®EOOw REY_D 1
99 401-93634 PRESSER_ADJUSTING_PLATE 3 R 1
100 B1839-245-00B THRUST PLATE TH#ASZ MR 1
101 401-92407 PRESSER_ARM i) T
102 401-92310 LINK Uy 1
103 401-92405 SHOULDER_SCREW Bl 1
104 401-92406 SHOULDER_SCREW Bl 1
105 401-92362 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM_BASE P e Y—1A 1
106 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 [=6 BNIRAC M4 L=6 ?
107 401-92446 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM X LT —#) 1
108 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 EREGNMRL M3 L=16 2
109 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 BRMQUELZ M3X0. 5 L=12 1
110 400-16878 CONECTING_LINK_BUSH_L EEU O Twya L 3
11 401-92359 FEED_BASE_BLOCK TR e T
12 #02 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FEEE 4. 5X8X0. 5 2
13 #03 401-35589 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(6MM) PEORBH) 6 mm 1

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

#02...SELECTIVE PARTS(0 ~ 2 PIECES)
#03...PLEASE REFER TO THE EXCHANGE
GAUGE TABLE.

_]4_

BRI (0~ 2 1)
ST I—BRECBRTE,



8. AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS
BEHZ _LITRR

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 401-91580 LIFTER_HOLDING_LEAF_SPRING R _EIFREFR 1
2 401-41178 THREAD_GUIDE_COLLAR_A RERNHS—A 2
3 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 BN M4 L=12 2
4 401-93635 LIFTER_PLATE R _EIFHR 1
5 401-69687 WASHER XH _EIERAT R B 1
6 401-92363 LIFTER_SHAFT WX ETH 1
7 401-92411 BUSHING_LEFT PSR EIFAZIL 1
8 133-99209 COLLAR ho5— 1
9 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4Xx4 IFHRRL M4 X4 2

10 401-92366 PRESSER_GEAR_LU I T 1
11 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 fIR5Y ALY 2
12 401-92364 PRESSER_MOTOR_BKT HAE—51H 1
13 SL-6052092-TN SCREW M5 L=20 EEAERAIURLE M5 L=20 2
14 401-92451 LIFTER MOTOR HXE—% 1
15 SL-6041492-TN SCREW M4 L=14 EEERAIURILE M4 L=14 4
16 SB-1120002-00 BEARING RNFPUTZT D=12X28 T
17 401-92365 MOTOR_GEAR HWRE—5—F7 1
18 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1ERU 2
19 401-92445 LIFTER_SENSOR_ASM W E—F U —#8) 1
20 SM-5030801-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AV R M3X0. 5 L=8 1
21 401-96400 PRESSER_SENSOR_BRACKET WAEY—T37 vk I
22 SL-6041092-TN SCREW M4 L=10 EEAERABIURILE M4 L=10 2
23 401-93937 MAIN_FEED_CRANK AAVTA—RIOSVD 1
24 134-11509 MAIN_FEED_CRANK XAV TA4—ROZVD 1
25 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 oy alV 4
26 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KOS U8 I
27 400-10435 THRUST_COLLAR TRHOSVIEVIRASANDT— 1
28 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRAL M5 L=4 2
29 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T—=2JILoUwv 7 1
30 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 TR 5X10. 5X1 2

_]6_



9. LOWER FEED COMPONENTS
TEOEER

_'|7_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty

1 401-23666 VERTICAL_LINK EFFUVY 2
2 401-69688 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK_SHAFT E™EDUY T 2
3 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 FEE 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 2
4 401-23667 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK E™EDUYS 1
5 401-69686 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING EOEAYIL 4
6 401-69694 HORIZONAL_FEED_SHAFT KFEEDE T
7 401-69695 FEED_BASE_ARM EOBH 1
8 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 ABEE D=2 0.05
9 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 KBS D=2 0.05
10 401-26401 SPRING_B KEEDZBAER 1
11 401-69696 FEED_BASE_SHAFT EDAH 1
12 401-26357 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_NUT EREOOY RFY 1
13 401-25843 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM_REAR ETRED&EREE 1
14 401-23626 HORIZONTAL_FEED_CAM KIEED L 1
15 401-26151 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ROD KEEOOY R 1
16 401-23547 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_LINK TR T
17 #01 401-49120 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_A EOBEIEY A 2
18 #01 401-49121 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_B EOBEEIE_B 2
19 #01 401-49122 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_C EOBEIE>Y_C 2
20 #01 401-49123 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_D EDBEEY_D 2
21 SD-1021251-5P SHOULDER SCREW D=10.2 H=12.5 BRQC D=10. 2 H=12. 5 2
22 401-25856 CONNECTION_LINK EEU 1
23 401-69697 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ARM KIEED B 1
24 401-69698 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM EFEDAL 1
25 401-25857 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD FREbOVR 1
26 400-38494 THREAD_BIND_ARM_SPRING RAC REORTRET I
27 401-76440 O-RING ouvy 6
28 401-26339 CONNECTION_LINK_ASM EOZRU T (1) 2

29 401-23252 CONNECTION_LINK EOZ|Y VY (2)
30 401-12293 FEED_BASE peo)=} 1
31 D1231-555-B00 WASHER S NER 2
32 B1255-781-00A WASHER A F#RSANIvYv— T=0. 8 2
33 401-92367 SPRING_BRACKET [Exet:iibgid 1
34 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. TR SR R(HE) 1

35 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR FERASA NS (1)

36 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 EHRC 1,/4-40 L=6 )
37 RC-0150001-KP C-RING 15 (13.8) Cilty& 15 (13, 8) 2
38 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 Eftlto@m 12 1
39 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 kL 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 RS D=2 0.042
41 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Khs D=2 0.02
42 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 D=2 0.024
43 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 D=2 0.024
44 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 D=2 0.04
45 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 D=2 0.3
46 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 D=2 0.3
47 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Afpms D=2 0.3
48 €Q-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 KwEe D=2 0.3
49 RC-0650811-KP C-RING 7 (6.5) CilyEwm 7 (6. 5) 4
50 401-43087 BEARING CHB0#MZ 1
51 SB-1170007-00 BEARING CHD0EE 1
52 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 FEJURILE M6 L=18 2
53 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FEJURILE M6 L=18 1
54 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 1kHRL M4X4 1
55 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW 1kl 1
56 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 EHRAC M5X8 T
57 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 REFSELEHRL M5 L=6 1
58 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FENMGELEHRL MB L=6 11
59 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 REFfSELEHRL M6 L=8 2
60 SS-6111052-TP SCREW FNATURIL 2
61 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 RBNRUE M6 =14 1
62 260-18705 WASHER RS 4
63 NS-6680410-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 9/32-28 REFvhk 9/32-28 1
64 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 T 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 4
65 401-25935 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM_FRONT LETXOFIEREE 1
66 401-26359 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_BUSH FREbOY RTvya 7
67 401-23345 FELT JIlbk 2
68 401-23629 HORIZONTAL_FEED_CHANGE_BASE K D Z Mk 1
69 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L=6 2
70 401-99991 FELT HOLDER TT)UMER 1
71 260-17400 SPRING RAC AREORIERET 1
72 SL-6051292-TN SCREW M5 L=12 FEBENAURILE ME L=12 2
73 #01 401-71795 HF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN_A KBEOZRPZR/EY A 1
74 #01 401-71796 HF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN_B KEBEOZRGZ /LY B 1
75 #01 401-71797 HF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN_C KEBEOZRGYZHEY_C 1
76 #01 401-49125 FEED_ROD_PIN_A ZbOv REV_A 1
77 #01 401-49126 FEED_ROD_PIN_B ®bOv REV_B 1
78 #01 401-49127 FEED_ROD_PIN_C #bOwREY_C 1
79 #01 401-49128 FEED_ROD_PIN_D ®bOv REY_D 1
80 #01 401-49115 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_A EBHUVIEY_A 1
81 #01 401-49116 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_B EHUVIEY_B T
82 #01 401-49117 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_C EEHUVIEY_C 1
83 #01 401-49118 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_D EHUYIEY_D 1
84 #01 401-69693 HORIZONAL FEED SHAFT BUSHING C KFEOEMAS LT w20 3
85 #01 401-74552 HORIZONAL FEED SHAFT BUSHING D KEEOEMAY LT W 2D 3
86 #01 401-74553 HORIZONAL FEED SHAFT BUSHING E KFEEDEMA TV IT YA E 3
87 #01 401-78995 HORIZONAL FEED SHAFT BUSHING F KEEDEAZ)L Twa F 3
88 #01 401-78996 HORIZONAL FEED SHAFT BUSHING G KEEDEAZ)L Tva 6 3
89 401-69690 H_FEED_SHAFT_PLASTIC_BUSHING KIBEDEA S )L 3
90 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ASZAKE D=15 W=11 4
91 SM-8050512-TP SCREW EHRAC M5 L[=5 8
92 401-54833 VERTICAL_FEED_COLLAR ETFEOHS— 1
93 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 RESURILE MB L=25 1
94 401-54832 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_NUT EREOOY RFw 1
95 401-71825 THRUST_COLLAR KPEDBMAS A NS — 1
96 SM-8030412-TP SCREW EHRC M3 L=4 2
97 #01 401-92399 CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT XD ZIREST 1
98 #01 401-99832 CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT_A D ZHRET S A 1
99 #01 402-00013 CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT_B XD RIRAS R B 1
100 #01 402-00014 CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT_C XD ZIRASI R C 1
101 #o1 402-00015 CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT_D EORBREZRHD T

NOTE(E:E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREER

_]8_



10. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS
&0 SRR fR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-92449 FEED MOTOR EvFE—% 1
2 SL-6041492-TN SCREW M4 L=14 EE&AERAIURILSE M4 L=14 4
3 401-92401 MOTOR_BRACKET EDOE—FLTH 1
4 SL-6051492-TN SCREW M5 L=14 EEERAIURILS M5 L=14 4
5 SB-1120002-00 BEARING CADDERE 1
6 401-92394 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAM EDAL 1
7 SM-80608A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 NATYIELESHRL M6 L=8 2
8 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER TREDD ERENE 101 1
9 400-26326 BEARING_SHAFT RNFUTV v T~ 1

10 SM-8050512-TP SCREW IEHRL M5 L=5 6
11 401-92395 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_HOLDER ED ALK I
12 401-92368 FEED_CAM_PIN et 1
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 1
14 401-92412 WASHER Ty p— 1
15 401-92396 FEED_CAM_PIN_METAL S X S 1
16 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 XSAKE D=10 W=S8 1
17 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L=4 2
18 401-92398 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK EOEE Y 1
19 401-92400 FEED_ADJUST_PIN EDOERE 2
20 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD BUSH 4z > 140w RAA RJwya 2
21 401-92397 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM =D FREEE 1
22 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ItHRL M6 L=6 2
23 400-86018 BUSHING_MAIN_FEED IEDOAZIL 1

_20_



11. SWITCH UNIT COMPONENTS
BRIFZAA v FEfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TN M4 L=6 2
2 SM-4050855-SP SCREW RN M5 L=8 2
3 SM-6040652-TP SCREW M4 L=6 REFYTERILE M4 L=6 2
4 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TREE 4. 5X8X0. 5 2
5 401-91502 B6RANGES SW UNIT BEAAvFILZw b 1
6 401-91503 JOGDIAL LED UNIT JaJdFA(7JVLEDIZv 1
7 401-92570 B6RANGES SW BRACKET BERA v FRE 1
8 401-98201 RUBBER_CLAMP o>V 7N 1

_2]_



12. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
BRI RIVESfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-92461 LU-2828V PANEL-F ASSY LU—2828V PANEL-F@#A) 1
2 % 401-73451 PANEL_COVER_F ASSY 1E) CRIVAN—RITF () (1
3 401-73459 PANEL COVER R ASM BE)RIVAIN—% () (1)
4 401-72386 PANEL_COVER R BIE)\RIVADIN—1& (1)
5 401-72420 FIX_PLATE UFEEER (3)
6 401-72422 INDICATOR ATIT—5— M
7 401-72423 USB_COVER USBH/I— (1)
8 401-69398 PNL-F PCB ASSY PN L — FE4R(#) (1)
9 SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8  EEffE4wEVRU (4)

10 401-74580 PANEL_CABLE_CLAMP_PLATE JRRIVT — D )VETEMR (1
K| SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8  EfN&4 v EVfAU @)
12 SM-8050852-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHRL M5X8 3
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES YA N 1
14 401-75585 CTL-PNL CORD ASSY CTL—PNLI—R®#) 1

_22_



13. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
ARYIOEEFR

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 401-54825 THRUST_COLLAR ATSANNDT— 2

2 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA I—EBRUAT— 2

3 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT JAIN=V /A R 2

4 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR DAIN—=U Vo h5— 2

5 #02  401-25879 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BEEARE 2

6 401-69703 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT_ES FXAEE S 2

7 401-12233 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOL_BASE_PLATE %{IhV L /A REUAR 2

8 401-12234 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_LINK ) X A ERENRE) > o 2

9 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRAL M6 L=8 4
10 401-36650 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_RIGHT ARUIbAL_R 1
(K| 401-26546 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_LEFT RUD_L I
12 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1R U 4
13 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 AFRLU 3./32-56 L=5.5 4
14 401-23248 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM B X A BRENRE 2
15 401-12232 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_ROLLER P\ spayNm|mi 2
16 SD-0460576-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 BRC D=4. 6 H=5. 7 2
17 B2508-047-000 BLOCK ROLLER REEHSI0 2
18 SD-0651301-TH SHOULDER SCREW D=6.5 H=13 Bl D=6. 5 H=13 2
19 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 NAETURILE M4AX0. 7 L=10 2
20 401-92453 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID ROV /AR 2
21 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 ATy r 11,/64-40 2
22 SD-0650321-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 5 H=3. 2 2
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NAE7URILE M3X0. 5 L=6 8
24 401-95311 MOVING_KNIFE_ES_SD FIXXES_SD 2
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAEJURILE M4X0. 7 L=8 6
26 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 TEE M3 4
27 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 NAE7URILE M3X0. 5 L=6 4
28 401-12235 DRIVING_ARM_RETURN_SPRING A AERENHED >~ VR LI 2
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW BNMRL M4 L=6 1
30 262-31902 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER e YA o)) 1
31 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FREE 4. bX8X0. b 6
32 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TR 5. bX10X0. 8 4
33 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 NAJURILE MBEX0. 8 L=16 4
34 401-69705 FIXED KNIFE_ES BEEXRES 2
35 HK-0346100-40 CONNECTOR x4 1
36 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 AFRC 3./32-56 L=5. 5 4
37 #02  213-89408 CLAMP SPRING o7 EF R 2
38 #01  401-55295 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.2 BEARANR—T— T=0. 2 2
39 #01  401-55296 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.4 BEEAZAAR—H— T=0. 4 2
40 #01  401-55297 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.6 BEEXZAZAR—H— T=0. 6 2
41 #01  401-55298 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.8 EHEXAAR—T— T=0. 8 2
42 #01  401-55299 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=1.0 BEARANR—T— T=1. 0 2
43 #01  401-57628 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=1.2 BEEARAR—H— T=1. 2 2
44 #01  401-57629 F_KNIFE_SPACER_T=1.4 BEEXZRAR—H— T=1. 4 2
45 #01  401-55301 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0.2 IS5 FERANR—Y— T=0. 2 2
46 #01  401-55302 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0.4 ISV TEFRAR—T— T=0. 4 2
47 #01  401-55303 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0.6 ISV TERAR—Y— T=0. 6 2
48 #01 401-55304 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=0.8 5T ERAR—TF— T=0. 8 2
49 #01  401-55305 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=1.0 IS5 AERANR—Y— T=1. 0 2
50 #01  401-57625 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=1.2 ISV IEFRANRN—T— T=1. 2 2
51 f01  401-57626 CLAMP_SPRING_SPACER_T=14 ISVTEFRAR—T— T=1. 4 2
52 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIAWAN 2
53 #03  401-62109 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_KFO01 BEXARE KFO1 2
54 #03  401-62110 CLAMP_SPRING_KFO01 57 ER KFO1 2

NOTE(;®52) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIR@
#02....FOR STANDARD AR
#03....FOR SMART DEVICE AN — b TI\A ZfFEAHR

_24_



ZEIERE S

A

xR

14. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 401-91369 THREAD_TENSION_ASSY RAF (K4E) 248t 1
2 401-91368 THREAD_TENSION_PLATE_ASM_2860V AFAFHRGEE) 2860V (1)
3 401-91367 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE_2860V RIAFIREDN2860V (1)
4 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD FRERD (128 (1
5 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FHRELD (E1A (1)
6 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET REND (FHFAER (A) @)
7 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 JAR VB T REE (1)
8 S$5-4110615-SP TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. B 11./64—-40 L=6 (1)
9 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM FREND (FRZEA(HA) (2)

10 B3141-527-000 PRESSER_COLLAR HRED (EZEmiR X (1)
(K| 226-17807 NUT REDERET Y (D
12 401-92371 TENSION_DISC_PRESSER HEAFMIRZ (4)
13 401-92373 TENSION_DISC_PRESSER_PIN FRAFIFEREY (4)
14 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (8)
15 401-74312 THREAD_TENSION_DISK_RUBBER Mz JA (4)
16 401-92372 THREAD_TENSION_NUT ATV~ (€3]
17 WP-0430800-MZ WASHER FRrS (4)
18 SM-7040550-SP SCREW M4 L=5 AFRL M4 L=5 (4)
19 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE FRELD [F AR (1)
20 B3139-527-000 COLLAR FEND (FtaEmH S — (1)
21 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B REIDE1aB M
22 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST ARED FRENF LA (1)
23 226-18904 SET SCREW FRELD [Fr#EN T b U (2)
24 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B AREND (F 12588 B ()
25 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 AFRL 9/64—-40 L=4. 6 (1)
26 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE FREND (X (F (D
27 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD FRELD (EaNF e (1
28 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 EFvYhs 11/64-40 (2)
29 401-92380 THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE_ASM AREAHR) (1)
30 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 EFvhs 11/64-40 (2)
31 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK F—RAT (€3
32 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT F—HXRAFF v b (2)
33 401-92374 THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE_2860V HRERN_2860V (1)
34 229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING F—RATFIER (2)
35 401-92375 THREAD_TENSION_POST_B E—RBATEB (2)
36 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =8 BXfAC 11,/64—-40 L=8 )
37 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 BN M5X0. 8 L=10 3

38 401-92455 AT_SOLENOID_SET_1 ASM ATV /ARG 1

39 401-92454 AT_SOLENOID ATV /AR (2)
40 401-92463 AT SOLENOID COVER ATV /A RAIN— (2)
41 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EST VAN M
42 HK-0165100-40 CONNECTOR axU5 (1)
43 401-92456 AT_SOLENOID_SET 2 _ASM ATV /A RH#D)2 1

44 401-92454 AT_SOLENOID ATV /AR (2)
45 401-92463 AT SOLENOID COVER ATV /A RAIN— (2)
46 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EST VNN M
47 HK-0165100-4A CONNECTOR aAxo5 (1)
48 401-92383 SOLENOID_SPACER VI /A RAR—Y 4

_26_



15. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RETEKBERBF

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-92384 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT RETREM) 1
2 401-92946 BTW_BASE REERUYTA @)
3 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT AT AR @)
4 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE HRETE (1)
5 401-26594 WINDER_CAM_PLATE HREEH LR (1)
6 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER REEAL @)
7 401-25851 WINDER_WHEEL RETHE (1)
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER HEEIRT YT AR—H— (1)
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT HREEL ) @)

10 401-26354 WINDER_BEARING Vs (2)
1 % 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER RETEERSE M
12 401-26550 BOBBIN_SHAFT RETH (1)
13 401-25927 BOBBIN_BASE RE (1)
14 401-26311 WINDER_CUTTER RETHYS— (1)
15 401-92385 BOBBIN_LEVER RE>LI— (1)
16 137-18507 SPRING ZHES[ o3RO FR (D
17 RC-0560711-KP C-RING 6(5.6) CHlteEm 6 (5. 6) (1)
18 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X6 rSZRAL M3X6 (1)
19 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 IRt M4 L=8 (1)
20 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 FNATURIL & (2)
21 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1IE®HRT (2)
22 WP-0450801-SP WASHER FEEE (1)
23 401-26549 HELICAL_TORSION_COIL_SPRING R_RUOHIACIVIER (1)
24 401-25928 WINDER_LATCH_CAM REEMAL (1)
25 401-25844 WINDER_LATCH_B FRETMNB (1)
26 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FREE 4. 5X8. 5X1 @)
27 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING REZTRULUDER (1)
28 401-93552 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RERBAT ) 1

29 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING RIAFIER (A) (1)
30 401-93553 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ROD_ASM. AR&RBETFEGED) (1)
31 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER HRAFMEERES (D
32 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT HREAF Y N @)
33 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
34 SM-0051001-SC SCREW FSZRALU M5 L=10 3

35 401-52022 BTW_GUARD REESREH—R 1

36 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 1IE®HRT I

_28_



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

TaHEfR

_29_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-12320 FELT JT)bbk 1
2 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER J{A 1D 25
3 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.18
4 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.4
5 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.4
6 236-30007 TUBE Fai—7 0.17
7 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—JB 0.32
8 229-35308 MAGNET CORD RUBBER XOO—RIA 3
9 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP EDBRERF v T 1

10 401-01719 PUMP BASE ASSY R E (#548) 1
11 401-02249 PUMP BASE ASM > TR () [@D)
12 401-01715 PUMP_BASE_TOP Rk (LD (1)
13 401-01716 PUMP BASE BOTTOM R Tk (A (1)
14 401-01717 VALVE SHEET JULT—hk (1)
15 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 AEFURILE M3X0. 5 L=12 (4)
16 401-16457 FREE_VALVE JU—=JULT (2)
17 401-16458 SPRING JULTIER (2)
18 401-16459 CONNECTING SCREW J\A TiEfER U (2)
19 401-01713 OVAL_PLUNGER RISy v— (2)
20 401-16455 OVAL_O_RING BREoU > (4)
21 401-27446 SPRING TSI v—]T% )
22 401-01714 PLUNGER_HOLD_PLATE TSI v—% AR (1)
23 236-28357 FLOATER ASM. FEF(H) 1
24 400-36167 OIL_GAGE FAIT—Y 1
25 400-32804 BASE piiba)i= 3
26 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.18
27 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FAIWT 4 ILF—T 34> MHE) 2
28 % 236-30403 OIL_FILTER FAIWT 1 ILE— (1
29 236-30502 OIL_FILTER_STOPPER FAIWT 45 —1Es (1)
30 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAITAIWE—I3A42~ (1)
31 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FANWTANFT—=I 34/ K 6
32 236-30106 TUBE B Fa2—7JB 0.03
33 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B A T1EHB 8
34 B1843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW FHEFAHNAL 1
35 401-25929 OIL_TANK FAIWETVD 1
36 400-13595 OIL_EXIT_CAP 3R T
37 RO-0982401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
38 SL-6051092-TN SCREW M5 L=10 EEEERATURILE MB L=10 3
39 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L=4 1
40 401-69706 ECCENTRIC_CAM TS5VIv—RDAL 1
41 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 ABFYR 11,/64—-40 T
42 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.08
43 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 AEFURILE M4 L=18 1
44 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Kegws D=2 0.15
45 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—JB 0.09
46 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SREFERC [
47 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 AEFYR 11/64-40 2
48 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Kig@s D=3 0.26
49 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE TEbEH) A 2
50 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 AEJURILE M4 L=18 2
51 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FERIEA M4 2
52 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM fEHEERE 3
53 401-12246 OIL_SUPPLY R —2 2
54 401-69707 PUMP_SPACER R TANR—Y 1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAAN 10
56 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 KEhHs D=2 0.03
57 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Kig@s D=2 0.03
58 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.06
59 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.2
60 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.38
61 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.195
62 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Kigds D=2 0.11
63 110-15906 OIL WICK TEgFT L sHa Ui 4
64 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.16
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.07
66 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.07
67 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.27
68 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Kip@s D=2 0.1
69 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.12
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.13
71 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.095
72 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.026
73 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.026
74 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.33
75 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FAEFURILE M6 L=18 1
76 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L=6 4
77 HX-0033900-0B SPACER ANR—tf 4
78 #01 262-31902 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER SHES A T 1D 1
79 401-26582 RUBBER_PLUG JLIEHIE 1
80 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ANAEJURILE M4AX0. 7 L=8 8
81 401-12318 OIL_SUPPLY_FELT Zhem TV B 2
82 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—JB 0.03
83 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.08
84 236-30106 TUBE B Fa2—7JB 0.09
85 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Aegss D=3 0.26
86 122-10803 SPRING AielHn D=3 2
87 402-01780 OIL TUBE BASE tH/ A T1E 1
88 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART ES MGV 3
NOTE(;F5E) #01...FOR JE JE A

_80_



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFER R

1 401-93934 THREAD_STAND_PAKING RIUIEE 1
2 401-92321 SPOOL_REST_ARM_UPPER ik (k) (2)
3 401-92332 THREAD_GUIDE_BUSHING EJvya (4)
4 401-92323 THREAD_GUIDE ] (4)
5 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP R REF vy T (1)
6 401-92324 SPOOL_REST_ROD_UPPER R (B M
7 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RIFERT (1)
8 401-92325 THREAD_GUIDE_4 RIRERN (4) (1)
9 401-92414 THREAD_GUIDE_UNDER_BASE RIARERNTE (1)
10 401-06576 THREAD GUIDE ARM RIREAB (1)
K] 401-06579 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIAREARE (1)
12 401-92328 SPOOL_REST_ROD_LOWER i (7)) (1
13 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER FREIRNUESD (4)
14 400-85790 SPOOL PIN REZE 4)
15 401-92331 SPOOL_REST_CUSHION REFITMO vy 3 (4)
16 401-92329 SPOOL_REST REZTM )
17 401-92330 SPOOL_REST_ARM_LOWER Rz () (2)
18 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW ARifE (b)) 1E$HRU (2)
19 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW RirfE () kL (2)
20 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION HRIUERIR T L (2)
21 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT ENVE - IV (D
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AN M4AX0. 7 L=12 (3)
23 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 HARMAL M4AX0. 7 L=25 (1)
24 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BARMMAL MB L=14 (2)
25 NM-6040002-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE2 EFvE M4AX0. 7 2 (4)
26 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AAETFvE MEX0. 8 1@ (10)
27 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 TREE (2)
28 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FESHHER M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 [$REE M5 (4)

- 31



18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
RS LDN—ER

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-26155 OIL_PAN A 1
2 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 AARAL D=4. 8 L=20 10

_32_



19. SMART DEVICE COMPONENTS(1)(FOR SMART DEVICE)
AR—=bTIAZER (1) (A= T A AfFEHR)

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-93646 NEEDLE_COVER_ANZEN_ASM &) \—(#8) 1
2 401-87872 NEEDLE_COVER_B #H/I\—_B (1)
3 SM-3040652-TN SCREW M4 L=6 AL M4 L=6 (2)
4 401-92428 COVER_BRACKET_C HN=TSrvh_C (1)
5 401-92427 COVER_BASE_PLATE_C HIN—R—=2Hz_C (1)
6 SM-4051055-SP SCREW JZV A (2)
7 401-87874 ROTATE_PLATE_B [ElEntk__ B (1)
8 SM-6050650-TP SCREW M5 L=6 Al M5 L=6 (2)
9 401-51304 WASHER EEEE (2)

10 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 KEESE 8. 5X12. 5X0. 3 (4)
11 401-92429 SENSOR_BRACKET toT-—TJ35 vk @8]
12 SL-6030692-TN SCREW M3 L=6 EEfERAIGRILE M3 L=6 (2)
13 401-51318 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY A ETVYEE) A @D)
14 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 BTN M3 L=8 (1)
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ETCIANAN (5)
16 401-99273 SLIDE_PLATE_ANZEN_2860V_ASM BOWANN—_2860V () I

17 401-51319 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY B WETUEB (1)
18 401-77672 SENSOR_BASE_5 LI —R—25 (2)
19 SM-4860801-SC SCREW M2.6 L=8 B/ M2, 6 L=8 (2)
20 401-77675 SPACER_018 AR—t_ 018 (2)
21 401-77674 SLIDE_SENSOR_BRACKET 4 oA REVYTSrv K )
22 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FEEEEIVER, M3 (4)
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 RAFRILE M3X0. 5 L=6 (4)
24 401-65312 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY D FEE Y #E) D (1)
25 401-93648 HAND_WHEEL_COVER_ANZEN_ASM [FFHEH/— (#8) 1

26 401-93743 CATCHES_SENSOR_BRACKET_ES FrvFEUU—EFRES )
27 401-92419 HAND_WHEEL_COVER [FFHEH/I— (1)
28 401-51315 PLATE_NUT BFARMRL M4X0. 7 L=25 (2)
29 401-51316 HINGE [ (1)
30 401-51317 BALL_CATCH R=lbFvvF (1)
31 401-51336 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY C RIAEARIET T C (D
32 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 BFAMMAL M3 L=8 (1)
33 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 L=10 BEAEE~NRL M3 L=10 (2)
34 SM-1850600-SP SCREW Mt M2. 5 L=6 (2)
35 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE1 NAEFVvE MAXX0. 7 1% (2)
36 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3 =8 EE[{EENNR0 M3 L=8 )
37 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 BTNNMRL M4A4X0. 7 L=10 (2)
38 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARMRL M4X0. 7 L=6 (2)
39 401-92426 HAND_WHEEL_COVER_BRACKET [FFHEN/ BT (1)
40 401-92433 HAND_WHEEL_COVER_BRACKET_SPACER (3 &8/ \—BUIIiR AR—t— (1)
41 SM-9041250-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ARV M4X0., 7 L=12 )
42 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 TESE M4 (2)
43 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN (5)
44 400-68705 WASHER e (2)
45 NM-6850001-SC NUT M2.5X0.45 TYPE1 AEFvh M2, 5X0. 45 17 (2)
46 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 =12 BNIMAC M4 =12 )
47 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER FEE M4 (2)
48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 FEEEIER M4 (2)
49 401-51310 CATCHES_BRACKET FrwFISTv b (1)
50 401-51311 PLATE_NUT_M3 JU—bhF v bM3 (1)
51 401-93645 SAFETY SWITCH CODE ASSY TEIA vFI—R{H) T

_84_



20. SMART DEVICE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR SMART DEVICE)

27— RFIA 2B (2) (RY— 5o RS EH)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 401-67132 LED-SENS UNIT2800 ASM LED-SENS 1=v k28004 2
2 401-72081 PIPE_2810S_ASM JO—-)\47_28108S (i) 2
3 401-85035 PIPE_2810L_ASM NA47_2810L () 2
4 $5-7060810-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 HFRL 3/32-56 L=8 4
5 SL-6030892-TN SCREW M3 L=8 BEEfERATURILE M3 L=8 4
6 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FEJRIUE M3X0. 6 L=4 7
7 PH-0200082-S0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 2X8 iKY BiE 2X8 2
8 #01 401-67006 LED_SPACER_T=0.4 4 2
9 #01 401-67007 LED_SPACER _T=0.6 6 2

10 #01 401-67008 LED_SPACER_T=0.8 T 8 2
EK] #01 401-67009 LED_SPACER_T=1.0 T 0 2
12 #01 401-67011 SES_SPACER_T=0.4 T 4 2
13 #01 401-67012 SES_SPACER_T=0.6 T=0. 6 2
14 #01 401-67013 SES_SPACER_T=0.8 T 8 2
15 #01 401-67014 SES_SPACER_T=1.0 X—H_T=1.0 2
16 BT-0180101-EB TUBE HOSE 1.8X1 Fa—J K—=X 1. 8X1 0.3
17 BT-0180101-EB TUBE HOSE 1.8X1 Fa—J K= 1. 8X]1 0.3
18 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK JOINT DUy FHF 2
19 PJ-3030400-05 UNION it 4
20 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 KUDLEY Fa—J B 4X2. 5 0.1
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDUFY Fa—J E 4X2. 5 0.1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLEY Fa—TJ B 4X2. 5 0.27
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLEY Fa—TJ B 4X2. 5 0.27
24 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 TA4v—<—20 (1) 2
25 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) DA ¥—<—2 (8) 4
26 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) DAV —<—2 (9) 4
27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLSY Fa—TJ B 4X2. 5 0.5
28 180-36004 WIRE MARK DA Y—<—2 (11) 2
29 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) JDA4v—<—2 (13) 1
30 SM-4031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 BAMAb M3X0. 5 L=14 2
31 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 =6 REURU M3X0. 5 L=6 2
32 WP-0330516-SC WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 T 3. 3X8XO0. 5 2
33 401-71399 CTL BOX ASSY BN Y & 248 1
34 401-71388 SD-CTL PCB ASSY SD—CT L&A (1)
35 401-67097 CTRL_BOX_COVER CTRL_BOX_H/\— (1)
36 401-67098 CTRL_BOX CTRL_BOX D
37 SM-0040801-SC SCREW M4X8 RS2RL M4X8 (4)
38 401-67094 DIN RAIL MOUNTING FOOT D | NU—)LEfSE (2)
39 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BAUMaL M3X0. 5 L=6 (8)
40 HX-0041800-0D SPACER ANR—H (4)
a1 SL-4030581-SC SCREW M3 L=5 EENEENMaC M3 L=56 ®)
42 HX-0022100-0B GROMMET J0OXwy ~ (2)
43 401-88777 AIR BLOW SOLENOID VALVE ASM SD I7JO0—BHFHHE_SD 1
44 401-67088 AIR BLOW SOLENOID VALVE ASSY I7JO—ERAE (1)
45 PJ-3080600-04 BRANCH UNION Y JSVF ATHY OA (1)
6 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 RUDUFY Fa—J B 6X4 M
47 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IR 2=4> 6XPT1./8 (1
48 PV-1351290-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 37R— B (1)
49 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION C TR 2=4> C (1
50 401-05704 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE BT EV IR (1)
51 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3 L=25 EEAEENIMAC M3 [=25 [
52 401-67087 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM. BiF I 548 (1)
53 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) DA Y—<—2 (2) (1
54 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK JOINT DUy FHF 1
55 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLEY Fa—J B 4X2. 6 0.1
56 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDUFY Fa—J ® 4X2. 5 0.1
57 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLEY Fa—J E 4X2. 5 1.9
58 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 DA v—<—20 (1) 2
59 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) DA Y—<—20 (2) 1
60 401-88787 AE SENSOR UNIT 2860 AE tvY—# 2860 1
61 401-88787 AE SENSOR UNIT 2860 AE &EYY—@ 2860 I
62 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLEY Fa—TJ B 4X2. 5 (1.7)
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLSY Fa—TJ 8 4X2. 5 (1.7)
64 401-66189 BLOW_PIPE JO-)1(7 (2)
65 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDLSY Fa—J B 4X2. 5 (1.2)
66 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 RUDUFY Fa—J E 4X2. 5 T.2)
67 $S-7060810-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 HFRL 3/32-56 L=8 (4)
68 180-36004 WIRE MARK TAY—<—2 (11) (2)
69 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) TA4v—<—2 (15) (4)
70 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) 94 v—~<—0 (16) (4)
71 GAE-10107000 FIBER SENSOR TrAN—ETT ()
72 401-66190 PIPE_BRACKET IATITSrv b (2)
73 401-66188 SENSOR_BRACKET_2810 YIS vk_2810 (2)
74 401-88776 AIR BLOW SOLENOID VALVE ASM AE I7JO—EBWAHRAE 1
75 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IR 2=4Y 6XPT1./8 (1)
76 PV-1351290-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3R—FBRF D
77 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION C TR 21=4Y C (1
78 401-05704 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE BRI EN IR (1)
79 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3 L=25 EEEAELENRL M3 L=25 (2)
80 401-62207 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM B IR0 % (#8) (1)
81 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) JAv—~—2 (13) [§9)
82 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 RUDLEY Fa—TJ B 6X4 (1)
83 401-88877 SENSOR AMP LIFIER B SET ASM. TUY 7T BEEGRE) 1
84 401-02072 SENSOR AMP LIFIER B ASM. EYYT U TB ) (1)
85 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) I94v—~<—0 (15) (1)
86 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) JTA4V—~—2 (16) D
87 D9309-762-T00 GIMP GUIDE HOLDER CRANK ROLLER DR D B0 2
88 401-67083 AE_SD_RELAY_CORD_ASSY TRIER BRI O— R (E8) 1
89 401-71393 ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASSY I I—Yhir—J)U(H8) 1
90 401-71394 ENCODER EXTENTION CABLE ASSY IVI—9ERT—TIL(HE) 1
91 401-98296 SD-CTL EXTENSION CODE ASSY SD—CTLEEI—F@E@ I
92 401-66321 WIRE PLATE EEERE 2
93 SM-1050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 MRl M5X0. 8 L=8 4
94 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 AARQL D=4. 5 L=20 2
95 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK JOINT DV v F#F 1
96 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ET-INAN 30
97 401-67095 DIN RAIL DINL—)L 200mm 1
98 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 #AARL D=4. 5 L=20 4
NOTE(:E:E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRBE

_36_



21. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

TEmEAR

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FZILEREY (O—Lw MIE) 2
2 SK-3452501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 AARAL D=4. 5 L=25 4
3 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 4
4 #03 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 fER/\ R 150 2
5 105-39906 SET NAIL 1E8HET 6
6 401-02087 JUKI_CORPORATION_GENUINE_OIL_7 JUKT_XIYVFAI_7 T
7 401-26405 OIL_FILTER FAIWT 4 — 1
8 401-26267 FELT_HOLDER TT)UMAX 1
9 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JNA TIESH A 2

10 #02 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AVJ#4X—Y3r Y—h 1
11 401-51800 CUSHION_RUBBER et N 2
12 401-25869 HINGE by 2
13 #02 401-42430 DECLARATION OF INCORPORATION (LU2800) #BAEE=2 (LU2800) 1
14 #03 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLAMP o=l oUvT 1
15 401-43553 KNEE_SW_ASM. FRAA w7 (#8) 1
16 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. sazZ= U (#E) T
17 MC-3210016-02 NEEDLE (SCHMETZ 134-35) #160-2 $(axXvy 134—-35)NM160-2 1
18 401-64521 HINGE RUBBER [« VN 2
19 B1516-210-D00 SCREW BAREERL 4
20 #03 PF-0551070-00 FILTER REGULATOR J4)LY L¥aL—% 1
21 #03 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TIURI=AF> 6XPT1,/8 T
22 #03 PJ-0251000-03 PLUG 750 1
23 400-79298 WRENCH NEELYF 1
24 107-40900 RUBBER BRI L 11
25 400-48536 HEAD_COVER SEER )\ — 1
26 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPET NEFYvE M4AX0. 7 18 2
27 401-31580 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE SHRHAR 1
28 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BN MB L=6 2
29 401-12214 EDGE_GUIDE_FITTING_PLATE B0 ERETAR 1
30 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TNAETURID ~ 2
31 401-33730 OIL FILTER FTAIWTAILT— I
32 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE O—RRF v I 3
33 #03 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 AARRAL D=4. 8 L=20 2
34 #03 400-18386 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A FZILEREVA 2
35 401-63914 HINGE SPACER b IRR—— 2
36 229-26208 NAIL JLEVIRITBE] 2
37 401-51803 RUBBER_CUSHION_LEFT dLE & 1
38 401-51804 RUBBER_CUSHION_RIGHT YN 1
39 401-51805 RUBBER_CUSHION_SHEET OLEY—~ 4
40 #03 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET ¥ a1 U—YEHR 1
41 #03 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJUNUE MBEX0. 8 L=12 2
42 #03 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 [FEE M5 2
43 #03 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 EFvhk MBEX0. 8 171 2
44 401-96468 SAFETY_INSTRUCTION_MANUAL ZeFRE (LU-2800V) 1
45 #03 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 AARAL D=4. 8 L=20 1
46 401-93742 ACCESSORY BAG ASM TER/Cy J3#E) 1
47 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG [N=ERANEZ) (1)
48 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR FEBPT A R (D
49 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE RSA)\— () (1
50 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL RSA)\— () (1)
51 401-92947 THREAD_GUIDE_PIN RENE M
52 401-92947 THREAD_GUIDE_PIN REE 1
53 #04 HN-0024600-00 CORES a7 1
54 #04 HN-0042100-00 CORES JAXT 45 2
55 #04 HN-0044800-00 CORES a7 1
NOTE(*&C ) #01...FOR STANDARD IRAET AR
#02...FOR JE JER

. J
#03...FOR SMART DEVICE
#04...FOR JE (SMART DEVICE)

_88_

AN — hTIA RS ELHR
JE BAN— bF)NA AfFE LR



22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
X —=rm—8x (1)

Needle gauge Throat plate Feed dog
size # & * U W
23 1] LU-2860V LU-2860V
Code
a-F
2.5
mm No. Part No. No. Part No.
B 6 1 401-47951 4 401-26142
C 8 2 401-47952 5 401-26143
D 10 3 401-47953 6 401-26144
N g1 Presser foot asm |Walking foot asm. [Needle clamp asm
ee seizg:”“ # iR 4 ¥ U R 4 42 v &
& 1] LU-2860V LU-2860V LU-2860V
S
Code l’
I 12 5~18.5 E@L{é
20~26
mm No. Part No. No. Part No. No. Part No.
B 6 107-81656 10 401-35589 13 400-38778
[ 8 8 107-81755 11 401-35590 14 400-38776
D 10 9 107-81854 12 400-38898 15 400-38774
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @& & Qty
1 401-47951 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_6MM #ttk_60LA_BMM 1
2 401-47952 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_8MM #H_6 0LA_8MM 1
3 401-47953 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_10MM #HH_60LA_10MM 1
4 401-26142 FEED_DOG_(6MM) XD (BMM) 1
5 401-26143 FEED_DOG_(8MM) EDEg (8MM) 1
6 401-26144 FEED_DOG_E_(10MM) EDOBEE (1 0OMM) T
7 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM HAE (#8) 6MM 1
8 107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8MM HAE () 8MM 1
9 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HZE () 1 0MM 1
10 401-35589 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(6MM) EDRE () 6MM 1
11 401-35590 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(8MM) EDE (f) 8MM T
12 400-38898 FEED FOOT(10MM 60L)ASM. EDE (10MM 60 LA 1
13 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP(6MM)ASM. D (BMM)(HE) 1
14 400-38776 NEEDLE CLAMP(8MM)ASM. 8D (8 MM)(HH) 1
15 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP(10MM)ASM. £ (1 OMM)(#8) 1

_89_



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)

Xy —IEm—8x (2)
GAUGE SET THROAT PLATE FEED DOG NEEDLE CLAMP PRESSER FOOT FEED FOOT ASM.
-5ty b AT ¥E ASH. ASH. 2v2(4)
R ADYBY) saul @) #aiRl )
No.| Part No. Name No Part No. No.| Part No. No. Part No. No. | Part No. No.| Part No.
1 [401-55973 [GAUGE SET BMM(P=124qyt&) 4] 401-47951 7 | 401-26142 |10 ] 400-38778 |13 | 107-81656 |16 | 401-35589
2 |401-55974 |GAUGE SET 8MM(P=124fuf&) 5 | 401-47952 | 8 | 401-26143 |11 | 400-38776 |14 | 107-81755 |17 | 401-35590
3 1401-55975 |GAUGE SET WOMM( =1249043%) 6 | 401-47953 | 9 | 401-26144 |12 | 400-38774 |15 | 107-81854 [18 | 400-38898
A slide plate is not contained in the
contents of composition of a gauge set.
F-Vty OBRASCRYRESENEEA
& 1
12MM to 9MM EXCHANGE GAGE SET THROAT PLATE FEED DOG NEEDLE CLAMPIPRESSER FOOT| FEED FOOT STOPPER PIN
12mm-9mmz#y-Jey b AT EUH ASM. f\SM' .ASM' EYFAY VA by R-EY
4i( £9Y8Y) dgu( #) mael ) #ye( 4)
No.| Part No. Name No.|Part No. [No.|[Part No. [No.|Part No. [No. [Part No. [No.|Part No. [No Part No.
19[401-55979 [GAUGE SET BMM(P=9%hiygyfz) 22 (401-26986|25 |401-26142|28 [400-38778|31 (107-81656(34 |401-35589
20[401-55980 [GAUGE SET BMM(P=9%B4nyfiz) 23 (401-26987|26 |401-26143{29 |400-38776|32 [107-81755/35 [401-35590(/37 |PH-0400062-C0
21]401-55981 [GAUGE SET TOMM(P=9%fiAnyfa) |24 [401-26988|27 [401-26144[30 [400-38774[33 |107-81854|36 |400-38898
A 12mm to 9mm exchange gauge set becomes the composition of the
[9mm gauge set] + [sending dial stopper pin].
T2mm-9mmz&s -ty MELOMMOT -V y M F[#YS1 AR Ly i-EV] OBREGYET,
A slide plate is not contained in the
contents of composition of a gauge set.
F-Jty FOBRABSCRYREGENEEA
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 401-55973 GAUGE_SET_6MM(P=12_TC) BMMT—Itzy b (P=12%UDME) 1
2 401-55974 GAUGE_SET_8MM(P=12_TC) BMMT—ItY b (P=12/UDME) 1
3 401-55975 GAUGE_SET_10MM(P=12_TC) 1 OMMT =Tty k (P=12%8001E) 1
4 401-47951 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_6MM &#ttk_B60LA_BMM 1
5 401-47952 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_8MM #ttk_B60LA_8MM 1
6 401-47953 THROAT_PLATE_60LA_10MM #ffR_ 6 OLA_TOMM 1
7 401-26142 FEED_DOG_(6MM) ED (6 MM) 1
8 401-26143 FEED_DOG_(8MM) XD (8MM) 1
9 401-26144 FEED_DOG_E_(10MM) EDOBE (1 0MM) 1
10 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP(6MM)ASM. B (6 MM)(#E) 1
11 400-38776 NEEDLE CLAMP(8MM)ASM. E& (8MM)(FH) 1
12 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP(10MM)ASM. B (1 OMM)(#8) 1
13 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM R E(f8) 6 MM 1
14 107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8MM R E(fH) 8MM 1
15 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A E#E) 1 OMM 1
16 401-35589 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(6MM) XD E{#H) 6 MM 1
17 401-35590 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(8MM) XD EH#E) 8 MM 1
18 400-38898 FEED FOOT(10MM 60L)ASM. EDE (10MM 80 LA 1
19 401-55979 EXCHANGE_GAUGE_SET_6MM(P=9_TC) BMMI =Tty b (P=9XRIDFE) 1
20 401-55980 EXCHANGE_GAUGE_SET_8MM(P=9_TC) BMMI' =Tty b (P=9XARIDFE) 1
21 401-55981 EXCHANGE_GAUGE_SET_10MM(P=9_TC) TOMMTF =Tt vk (P=9d8RYIDFE) 1
22 401-26986 THROAT_PLATE_E7(6) #HiR_E7 (BMM) 1
23 401-26987 THROAT_PLATE_E7(8) #HiR_E7 (8MM) 1
24 401-26988 THROAT_PLATE_E7(10) #HR_E7 (1 0MM) 1
25 401-26142 FEED_DOG_(6MM) EDOE (BMM) 1
26 401-26143 FEED_DOG_(8MM) EDE (8MM) 1
27 401-26144 FEED_DOG_E_(10MM) EDOBE (1 0MM) 1
28 400-38778 NEEDLE CLAMP(6MM)ASM. 8D (BMM)(#R) 1
29 400-38776 NEEDLE CLAMP(8MM)ASM. 8D (8BMM)(#R) 1
30 400-38774 NEEDLE CLAMP(10MM)ASM. 8D (1 OMM)(#8) 1
31 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM HZAE () 6MM 1
32 107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8MM R E(#8) 8 MM 1
33 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASM. X E#E) 1 OMM 1
34 401-35589 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(6MM) XD E(#) 6 MM 1
35 401-35590 WALKING_FOOT_ASM(8MM) XD E(fH) 8MM 1
36 400-38898 FEED FOOT(10MM 60L)ASM. EDE (TOMM 60 LA 1
37 PH-0400062-CO PIN ¥EY A L=6 1

_40_




24. WIRING DIAGRAM

—_—_————
4/1_8sn

= Les]
I+ rozno vozNo mﬁzum sesingeg i

M—NONZU
Evaen ASSY 80d 4-1Nd

I mmowzo

/1
voaon |71 07 mowzom. ¥
AT O 9 60ZNO LOZND an-H

[oe] [el

1 90TYNY NI AS0Q

£8282-01

71 ASSY 3-13NVd

N3
\,stmmmzo

[=]=] 98ND
=l S

el sy wosuas
4320 | y3553ud H10TO

4canEs,

ASSY dNYT ¥3MOd

ﬂ /1 e
~ \AU e -ﬂ
N /N

—
a1

|
|
|
|
|
|
, ,
|
, ,
|
| |
|
| |
|
, , ,
| FA— I
| ﬂ ” | 8END 6SND
| 5% HoLINS AgaNvLS i |
| Ezom‘ uin annoss I
| ERcEaLe mmmzo | |
. . , - |
| Ws¥ 135Nz T0S LY | B
” ;SW : AS5Y ¢ 318v0 1N ” . ;.@m:zo
E | 7 ASSY ¢ 378v0 INI | s ] g eno
| oo ﬂ el
I Teise
| |
|
| |
|
, ,
|
, ,
|
| 7 | E 9N
| } i e
7 7 7 - BEND
| T \“B““““““J [ PRSI
R R T e —— -
0END
, ASSY 89d INI L } © I seno
| N 5 i
> _
, | It ~ 0END s
W mﬁzu SZUW | i 22 Lo
7 G6ND W 7 m (o] BN ald 9vLr 7
| - f [5e]
| s 102N0 B S3nqeq |
66NO 7END £8NO Z8NO ‘ £SNO
” | i == “Szo |
= | — IATYA HOSN3S np 28N WILSASNT Ndd |
| s = i | NENE)
L [ S I | |
, P N I ASSY 80d 119 . i
F al Rl 2 L -
W T T .V,u 2 | | H H 2w 9N1103130 N1g808 SN0 |
W 1 ) 2 2 sy
» | owl W I 5|5 | |z83] © |
- = 5 o
” WSY ¥OSN3S ¥3L417 ® ® 5 ® | 7 o mm HMM T |9NI1L03l30 Nisgo§ |
o s = =2
| &= e B A et I i e e ,
| | owi| fowe| jawi — 3000 30178 . |
|| a2 e (522 < 3 |
| 2
| | oy ig |
7 o 7 @ o @ (LHDI¥) ¥OSN3S g 7
| o~ — ¥3A00 30178
, e U NIl - |
H¥OLOW 10 - 7INO ELND SLND
! L
—
, ° il I t_ i !
| | f pryere o EEEN |
| |
| ¥oi0W 0334 A 90d ¥Mmd
| o 7 7 ” ssv 89 |
” =1 | i
| MO08HOLON 0AYIS | |
| |
| ~ ~ P -
| | B#A0982-N1 - ! e G ,
| ) e s i B J

- 417



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-92441 INT CABLE S ASSY I NTH—2)US (#8) 1
2 401-92442 INT CABLE P ASSY I NTZ—2JUP (#8) 1
3 401-75585 CTL-PNL CORD ASSY CTL—PNLI—R@E) 1
4 #01  401-67083 AE_SD_RELAY_CORD_ASSY TR BERORRAS R O— R (#8) 1
5 #01  401-93645 SAFETY SWITCH CODE ASSY TeAA vFI—RER) 1
6 #01  401-71394 ENCODER EXTENTION CABLE ASSY ITVO-FERT—TILEE) I
7 #01  401-71393 ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASSY T O—45thifto—7)L(#8) 1
8 #01  401-98296 SD-CTL EXTENSION CODE ASSY SD—-CT LIERI—R#A) 1
9 #01  401-67132 LED-SENS UNIT2800 ASM LED—SENS I1Zwhk2800@#8) 2

10 #01  401-67087 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM. B AT 5 (18) 1
(K| #01  401-62207 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM. BHAFIRT 5 ) I
12 #01  401-51336 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY C LY ) C 1
13 #01  401-51319 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY B EETY(#E)B 1
14 #01 401-51318 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY A EETVT ) A 1
15 #01 401-65312 PROXIMITY SENSOR ASSY D FETT(#E)D 1
16 #01  401-02072 SENSOR AMP LIFIER B ASM. TP UTB ) 1
17 401-69647 SERVO_MOTOR_800W H—RE—~800W 1
18 401-92449 FEED MOTOR EvFE—% 1
19 401-92450 DL MOTOR XHEEFNE—% 1
20 401-92451 LIFTER MOTOR HZE—% 1
21 401-92445 LIFTER_SENSOR_ASM HXE—5ET—FH) 1
22 401-92453 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID ROV /AR 2
23 401-92455 AT_SOLENOID_SET_1 ASM ATV /A RGEE) 1 1
24 401-92456 AT_SOLENOID_SET 2 ASM ATV /A R#D)2 1
25 401-91503 JOGDIAL LED UNIT JadHd(7JVLEDIZY 1
26 401-91502 6RANGES SW UNIT 6EA(VFIZ v 1
27 401-92443 POWER LAMP ASSY ERS>J(H8) 1
28 401-92444 STANDBY SWITCH ASSY A v F(18) 1
29 401-92446 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM AEZ Y — (380 1
30 401-43553 KNEE_SW_ASM. A A wF(18) 1
NOTE(;EED) #01...FOR SMART DEVICE A — b T\ A ZfFEAEHR

_42_



25. REVERSE FEED LEVER KIT (OPTIONAL PARTS)
XD UI\—Fvy ~ (T2 3 EkGm)

19
@
18
20

21
22

~
14

_48_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 402-07826 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_ASM WED L) —(#8) 1
2 402-05819 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_SHAFT WED L) \—# (1)
3 402-05817 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_ASM_B WO L\—#R (#8) B (1)
4 402-05818 SPASER ANR—tf (1)
5 402-05820 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_PLATE WED TR (1)
6 402-07828 REVERSE_FEED_SENSOR_BASE BEDTIH—R—X [@D)
7 402-05821 SPRING_HOOK_PLATE (F1ah IR (D
8 401-26116 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_DRAFT WD L) \— (1)
9 401-74405 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_BASE_ASM %D 7 HEUHR () (1)

10 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER JNY I U= kY )— (1)
11 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 ESOXRY ML L=18 [@D)
12 110-50705 LEVER RETURN SPRING UI—RUlEH (1)
13 B3413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B LU > T Bl 1o o (2)
14 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 HRMNRL M4 L=12 (1)
15 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEAEENNRQL M4 L=8 (2)
16 SL-6041092-TN SCREW M4 L=10 EEfERA/URILE M4 L=10 (€D
17 SM-4040655-SP SCREW BRI M4 L=6 (2)
18 CS-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ASANE D=12 W=9 (2)
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L=4 (4)
20 402-04922 FEED LEVER RELAY CORD ASSY XD U)\—chflk O— R (1) (1)
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESS VNN (5)
22 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND ESTIAWAN (3)

_44_



26. DIGITAL EDGE GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

TIUZILROERBER (7723 Ek6a@m)

&

\Q\\ ) Q\\
———

= N L T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e
&/ =
N1 A
/ &

_45_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-98152 DIGITAL_EDGE_GUIDE_ALL_ASM TIF )R D EREGE) 1
2 401-98153 DIGITAL_EDGE_GUIDE_ASM TIF )R D ERGR) (1)
3 401-96918 LM_GUIDE LMAA R (1)
4 401-92571 RULER MOTOR BOERE—% (1
5 401-92572 RULER MOTOR SENSOR ASSY BOERE—IR=TZT(HE) (1)
6 SM-5030801-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AN\ lC M3X0. 5 L=8 M
7 PH-0300125-S0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE A 3X12 > AFE 3X12 (2)
8 SL-6030592-TN SCREW M3 L=5 EEERAIURILE M3 L=5 (2)
9 SM-6030602-TN SCREW M3X6 ATURILE M3X6 (7)

10 PH-0400105-S0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 4X10 Ty BfE 4X10 (2)
(K| SM-6030802-TN SCREW AT~ (3
12 SM-6850802-TN SCREW M2.5 L=8 AAJTURILE M2, 5 L=8 (4)
13 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AJFURILE M4X0. 7 L=14 (2)
14 SL-6031092-TN SCREW M3 L=10 EEAENAIURLE M3 L=10 (3)
15 402-07424 BASE_PLATE N—2HR (1)
16 402-07425 MOTOR_BRACKET T35 vk M
17 402-07554 EDGE_GUIDE_ARM RO TR @)
18 402-07427 SENSOR_DETECTION_PLATE T —1RER (1)
19 402-04912 RULER MOTOR CABLE ASSY BOERE—5T—TIL({HE) (1)
20 402-08457 FRONT_COVER -0 hHIK— (1)
21 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 /R0 M4X0. 7 L=8 3
22 402-08382 SLIDE_COVER_L 254 RAIN—=E (1)
23 402-08383 SLIDE_COVER_R 254 RAIN—H (1)
24 SM-4030455-SP SCREW B M3 L=4 (4)
25 MAH-152010A0 RULER BOEMR(H) (1)
26 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AAIRlC M6 L=14 )
27 SL-6051492-TN SCREW M5 L=14 EEfERAIURILE M L=14 (4)
28 SL-6040692-TN SCREW M4 L=6 EEAERAIURILE M4 L=6 (7)
29 SL-6030592-TN SCREW M3 L=5 EEMENAETuRLsE M3 L=5 (3)
30 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN (4)
31 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND ESTYANAN [@D)
32 402-08508 COVER $)\— (1)

_46_



27. PRESSER SPRING COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
RABENSRRER (7> 3 >Ekam)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 402-03636 PRESSER_SPRING_A 2 EESIERA 1
2 402-03637 PRESSER_SPRING_B X BB 1

_47_



28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBERY AN

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZEEME, Z%Rev. No. REIBRILESL,
BROLEENEVEEDESE, HRSNERETH, CEXTEET,

No.1716-02::-Rev. No.

xA:Added partsemfiL/D:0bsoleted partstlBpBL/E:ErratumiE

( |Rev.|Page|Ref. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. N
* No. ] No. & & * No. B No. & %
D 01 12 45| 401-85549 A 02 12 281 401—-85548

_48_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO

BT-0180101-EB 36 16 | CQ-3030000-00 30 85 | PJ-3040451-02 36 77 | SL-6051292-TN 18 72
BT-0180101-EB 36 17 | CS-1000881-TP 20 16 | PJ-3040651-01 36 47 | SL-6051492-TN 20 4
BT-0400251-EB 36 20 | CS-1200981-TP 44 18 | PJ-3040651-01 36 75 | SL-6051492-TN 46 27
BT-0400251-EB 36 21| CS-1501181-TP 18 90 | PJ-3040651-01 38 21| SL-6052092-TN 4 5
BT-0400251-EB 36 22 | CS-1701181-TP 6 17 | PJ-3080400-02 36 18 | SL-6052092-TN 14 73
BT-0400251-EB 36 23 PJ-3080400-02 36 54 | SL-6052092-TN 16 13
BT-0400251-EB 36 27 | D1231-555-B00 18 31| PJ-3080400-02 36 95 | SM-0030601-SC 28 18
BT-0400251-EB 36 55 | D2112-555-B00 2 61| PJ-3080600-04 36 45| SM-0040801-SC 36 37
BT-0400251-EB 36 56 | D9309-762-T00 36 87 | PS-0100082-KP 8 60 | SM-0051001-SC 28 34
BT-0400251-EB 36 57 PS-0300142-KH 2 14 | SM-1040750-TP 2 48
BT-0400251-EB 36 62 | EA-9500B01-00 2 68 | PV-1351290-00 36 48 | SM-1040801-SC 46 21
BT-0400251-EB 36 63 | EA-9500B01-00 22 13 | PV-1351290-00 36 76 | SM-1050801-SC 36 93
BT-0400251-EB 36 65 | EA-9500B01-00 24 52 SM-1051052-TN 2 7
BT-0400251-EB 36 66 | EA-9500B01-00 26 41 | RC-0150001-KP 14 53 | SM-1061201-SN 8 63
BT-0600401-EB 36 46 | EA-9500B01-00 26 46 | RC-0150001-KP 18 37 | SM-1850600-SP 34 34
BT-0600401-EB 36 82 | EA-9500B01-00 30 55 | RC-0560711-KP 10 2 | SM-3040652-TN 34 3
B1111-051-00B 2 23 | EA-9500B01-00 34 15 | RC-0560711-KP 28 17 | SM-3061052-TP 14 62
B1111-563-000 2 19 | EA-9500B01-00 34 43 | RC-0650811-KP 18 49 | SM-4030455-SP 46 24
B1132-521-000 2 25 | EA-9500B01-00 36 96 | RC-0740816-KO0 8 37 | SM-4030601-SC 36 39
B1223-771-000 14 15| EA-9500B01-00 44 21| RC-2400002-KP 8 36 | SM-4030801-SN 34 14
B1255-781-00A 18 32 | EA-9500B01-00 46 30 | RE-0500000-K0 8 13 | SM-4030801-SN 34 32
B1438-512-B00 6 30 | EA-9500B02-00 2 69 | RE-0600000-KO 14 13 | SM-4031401-SC 36 30
B1516-210-D00 38 19 | EA-9500B02-00 38 4 | RE-1200000-K0 18 38 | SM-4040601-SC 34 38
B1639-051-000 8 14 | EA-9500B02-00 44 22 | RO-0601501-00 2 5| SM-4040655-SP 2 20
B1834-512-000-A 30 46 | EA-9500B02-00 46 31| RO-0982401-00 30 37 | SM-4040655-SP 2 50
B1839-245-00B 14 100 | E2613-700-000 14 26 SM-4040655-SP 14 106
B1843-563-000 30 34 SB-1080006-00 8 35 | SM-4040655-SP 21 1
B2508-047-000 24 17 | GAE-10107000 36 71 | SB-1080024-00 4 34 | SM-4040655-SP 24 29
B2557-280-00A 8 38 SB-1080024-00 4 39 | SM-4040655-SP 44 17
B2557-280-00B 8 39 | HK-0165100-4A 26 47 | SB-1120002-00 14 21| SM-4040855-SP 2 66
B2557-280-00C 8 40 | HK-0165100-40 26 42 | SB-1120002-00 16 16 | SM-4041001-SC 34 37
B2557-280-00D 8 41| HK-0346100-40 24 35 | SB-1120002-00 20 5| SM-4041201-SC 31 22
B2557-280-00E 8 42 | HN-0024600-00 38 53 | SB-1150022-00 8 68 | SM-4041255-SP 16 3
B3137-527-0A0 26 9 | HN-0042100-00 38 54 | SB-1170007-00 18 51| SM-4041255-SP 34 46
B3138-527-000 26 24 | HN-0044800-00 38 55 | SB-1200018-00 4 6 | SM-4041255-SP 44 14
B3139-527-000 26 20 | HX-0006500-0C 2 70 | SB-1200018-00 8 8 | SM-4042501-SC 31 23
B3141-527-000 26 10 | HX-0009600-00 2 36 | SB-1200032-00 8 3| SM-4050501-SC 6 12
B3142-527-000 26 19 | HX-0015000-0A 2 62 | SB-1250006-00 14 58 | SM-4050655-SP 2 45
B3143-527-000 26 27 | HX-0015000-0A 16 29 | SD-0380556-TL 2 26 | SM-4050655-SP 2 57
B3413-227-000 44 13 | HX-0015000-0D 2 63 | SD-0460576-TP 24 16 | SM-4050655-SP 38 28
B3538-112-000 8 23 | HX-0015000-0M 2 64 | SD-0640322-TP 8 62 | SM-4050855-SP 21 2
B9121-012-0A0 38 16 | HX-0015000-0M 38 14 | SD-0650321-TP 24 22 | SM-4051001-SN 26 37

HX-0022100-0B 36 42 | SD-0651301-TH 24 18 | SM-4051055-SP 2 2
CM-3002000-01 2 75 | HX-0029200-0A 2 60 | SD-1021251-SP 18 21| SM-4051055-SP 2 7
CM-6001001-01 2 78 | HX-0029200-0A 30 88 | SK-3452001-SE 36 94 | SM-4051055-SP 2 10
CM-6001002-01 38 10 | HX-0033900-0B 30 77 | SK-3452001-SE 36 98 | SM-4051055-SP 2 12
CQ-2020000-00 14 54 | HX-0033900-0E 2 33 | SK-3452501-SE 38 2 | SM-4051055-SP 2 15
CQ-2020000-00 14 76 | HX-0041800-0D 36 40 | SK-3482001-SE 32 2| SM-4051055-SP 34 6
CQ-2020000-00 14 7 SK-3482001-SE 38 33 | SM-4051405-SE 31 24
CQ-2020000-00 14 78 | MAH-152010A0 46 25 | SK-3482001-SE 38 45 | SM-4055501-SC 2 18
CQ-2020000-00 14 80 | MAO-11532000 38 32 | SL-4030581-SC 36 41| SM-4860801-SC 34 19
CQ-2020000-00 14 81 | MC-3210016-00 6 40 | SL-4030881-SC 34 36 | SM-5030801-SC 16 20
CQ-2020000-00 14 82 | MC-3210016-02 38 17 | SL-4031081-SC 34 33 | SM-5030801-SC 46 6
CQ-2020000-00 14 83 SL-4031291-SC 14 109 | SM-6030402-TP 36 6
CQ-2020000-00 18 8 | NM-6040001-SC 34 35| SL-4031691-SC 14 108 | SM-6030602-TN 46 9
CQ-2020000-00 18 9 | NM-6040001-SC 38 26 | SL-4032591-SC 36 51 | SM-6030602-TP 6 15
CQ-2020000-00 18 40 | NM-6040002-SC 31 25 | SL-4032591-SC 36 79 | SM-6030602-TP 24 23
CQ-2020000-00 18 41| NM-6050001-SE 31 26 | SL-4040881-SC 2 59 | SM-6030602-TP 24 27
CQ-2020000-00 18 42 | NM-6050001-SP 38 43 | SL-4040881-SC 44 15 | SM-6030602-TP 34 23
CQ-2020000-00 18 43 | NM-6850001-SC 34 45 | SL-4041091-SC 2 44 | SM-6030602-TP 36 31
CQ-2020000-00 18 44 | NS-6110310-SP 24 21| SL-4041091-SC 2 67 | SM-6030802-TN 46 1"
CQ-2020000-00 18 45 | NS-6110310-SP 26 28 | SL-6030592-TN 46 8 | SM-6031202-TP 28 20
CQ-2020000-00 18 46 | NS-6110310-SP 26 30 | SL-6030592-TN 46 29 | SM-6031202-TP 30 15
CQ-2020000-00 18 47 | NS-6110310-SP 30 41| SL-6030692-TN 34 12 | SM-6040502-TP 8 22
CQ-2020000-00 18 48 | NS-6110310-SP 30 47 | SL-6030892-TN 36 5| SM-6040602-TP 2 39
CQ-2020000-00 30 44 | NS-6680410-SP 18 63 | SL-6031092-TN 46 14 | SM-6040602-TP 8 21
CQ-2020000-00 30 56 SL-6040692-TN 46 28 | SM-6040650-TP 6 9
CQ-2020000-00 30 57 | PF-0551070-00 38 20 | SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6040650-TP 8 24
CQ-2020000-00 30 62 | PH-0200082-S0 36 7 | SL-6040892-TN 2 42 | SM-6040650-TP 8 28
CQ-2020000-00 30 68 | PH-0300125-S0 46 7 | SL-6041092-TN 16 22 | SM-6040650-TP 18 69
CQ-2520000-00 6 16 | PH-0400062-CO 40 37 | SL-6041092-TN 44 16 | SM-6040650-TP 30 76
CQ-2520000-00 14 55 | PH-0400105-S0 46 10 | SL-6041492-TN 14 25 | SM-6040652-TP 21 3
CQ-2520000-00 14 56 | PJ-0251000-03 38 22 | SL-6041492-TN 16 15 | SM-6040660-TP 14 1"
CQ-2520000-00 14 79 | PJ-3030400-05 36 19 | SL-6041492-TN 20 2 | SM-6040802-TP 10 1"
CQ-3030000-00 30 48 | PJ-3040451-02 36 49 | SL-6051092-TN 30 38 | SM-6040802-TP 24 25

_49_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

SM-6040802-TP 30 80 | SM-8060812-TP 24 9 122-10803 30 86 | 236-30007 30 59
SM-6040860-TP 28 19 | SM-8080812-TP 4 23 | 131-42609 30 2 | 236-30007 30 60
SM-6041002-TP 24 19 | SM-9041250-SC 34 41| 133-99209 16 8 | 236-30007 30 61
SM-6041050-SN 8 4| 8S-4110615-SP 26 8 | 134-11509 16 24 | 236-30007 30 64
SM-6041402-TN 46 13 | SS-4110815-SP 26 36 | 137-18507 28 16 | 236-30007 30 65
SM-6041802-TP 30 43 | SS-6111052-TP 18 60 | 137-37804 20 8 | 236-30007 30 66
SM-6041802-TP 30 50 | SS-7060610-SP 24 13 | 137-65607 30 52 | 236-30007 30 67
SM-6050650-TP 34 8 | SS-7060610-SP 24 36 | 138-60408 38 40 | 236-30007 30 69
SM-6051000-SP 14 60 | SS-7060810-SP 36 4| 180-35006 36 24 | 236-30007 30 70
SM-6051202-TP 38 41 | SS-7060810-SP 36 67 | 180-35006 36 58 | 236-30007 30 71
SM-6051402-TP 38 30 | SS-7090510-SP 26 25| 180-35105 36 53 | 236-30007 30 72
SM-6051602-TP 24 33 | SS-7090910-TP 6 5| 180-35105 36 59 | 236-30007 30 73
SM-6051850-TP 44 11 | SS-8080310-TP 6 14 | 180-35709 36 25 | 236-30007 30 74
SM-6061402-TP 18 61 | SS-8110422-TP 18 39 | 180-35808 36 26 | 236-30007 30 83
SM-6061402-TP 46 26 | SS-8111010-TP 8 64 | 180-36004 36 28 | 236-30106 30 7
SM-6061602-TP 18 52 | SS-8660610-TP 18 36 | 180-36004 36 68 | 236-30106 30 32
SM-6061802-TP 8 31| SV-4030802-SN 22 9 | 180-36202 36 29 | 236-30106 30 45
SM-6061802-TP 18 53 | SV-4030802-SN 22 11| 180-36202 36 81 | 236-30106 30 82
SM-6061802-TP 30 75 180-36400 36 69 | 236-30106 30 84
SM-6062002-TP 14 57 | TA-0500301-R0O 6 39 | 180-36400 36 85 | 236-30403 30 28
SM-6062002-TP 14 63 | TA-0620504-RO 6 38 | 180-36509 36 70 | 236-30502 30 29
SM-6062502-TP 18 93 | TA-1030402-RO 2 52 | 180-36509 36 86 | 236-30601 30 30
SM-6850802-TN 46 12 | TA-1250406-R0 2 53 236-30601 30 31
SM-7040550-SP 26 18 | TA-1550902-R0O 2 47 | 213-34800 12 46 | 236-30650 30 27
SM-8030412-TP 18 96 | TA-1650406-R0 2 51| 213-34800 38 1| 260-17400 18 71
SM-8040412-TP 2 22 | TA-1650406-R0O 2 54 | 213-87709 8 53 | 260-18705 18 62
SM-8040412-TP 16 9 213-87907 8 55 | 262-31902 8 7
SM-8040412-TP 18 54 | WP-0320500-SC 34 22 | 213-89408 24 37 | 262-31902 24 30
SM-8040612-TP 10 12 | WP-0320501-SC 24 26 | 226-06206 6 31| 262-31902 30 78
SM-8050412-TP 4 15 | WP-0330516-SC 36 32 | 226-06305 6 32 | 262-60307 28 3
SM-8050412-TP 8 6 | WP-0371036-SD 6 6 | 226-06404 6 37 | 262-60406 28 4
SM-8050412-TP 8 33 | WP-0430800-MZ 26 17 | 226-07600 6 33 | 262-60505 28 6
SM-8050412-TP 16 28 | WP-0430800-SD 30 51| 226-07709 6 34 | 262-60802 28 8
SM-8050412-TP 20 17 | WP-0430800-SD 34 48 | 226-07808 6 35 | 262-61008 28 9
SM-8050412-TP 30 39 | WP-0430801-SC 34 42 | 226-07907 6 36 | 262-61503 28 1"
SM-8050412-TP 44 19 | WP-0450000-SD 14 112 | 226-17609 26 22

SM-8050502-TP 28 21 | WP-0450000-SD 21 4| 226-17708 26 26 | 400-10435 16 27
SM-8050512-TP 18 91 | WP-0450000-SD 24 31| 226-17807 26 11| 400-11144 28 27
SM-8050512-TP 20 10 | WP-0450801-SP 28 22 | 226-18706 26 5| 400-11902 4 28
SM-80506A2-TP 8 26 | WP-0501016-SD 16 30 | 226-18805 26 21| 400-11902 16 26
SM-80506A2-TP 14 59 | WP-0501016-SD 26 7 | 226-18904 26 23 | 400-13595 30 36
SM-80506A2-TP 18 57 | WP-0531001-SC 31 28 | 229-01805 2 76 | 400-16878 14 110
SM-8050612-TP 10 14 | WP-0550800-SP 24 32 | 229-01805 2 77 | 400-18386 12 47
SM-8050612-TP 14 10 | WP-0550800-SP 38 3| 229-04106 18 35| 400-18386 38 34
SM-8050812-TP 4 20 | WP-0612066-SP 10 10 | 229-04155 14 52 | 400-26326 20 9
SM-8050812-TP 18 56 | WP-0740516-SP 10 5| 229-04155 18 34 | 400-28294 30 9
SM-8050842-TP 18 55 | WP-0740516-SP 18 3| 229-21308 28 32 | 400-28877 2 65
SM-8050852-TP 22 12 | WP-0740516-SP 18 64 | 229-21407 28 31| 400-32804 30 25
SM-8051002-TP 28 36 | WP-0820516-SP 4 24 | 229-21506 26 14 | 400-34468 20 20
SM-8060552-TP 14 66 | WP-0820516-SP 14 14 | 229-21506 28 33 | 400-34674 2 27
SM-8060552-TP 16 11| WP-1612616-SE 31 27 | 229-21704 28 29 | 400-34675 2 24
SM-8060552-TP 16 18 | WS-0410002-KP 34 47 | 229-23908 30 49 | 400-36167 30 24
SM-8060552-TP 16 25 | WS-0451040-KP 28 26 | 229-26208 38 36 | 400-38494 18 26
SM-8060552-TP 24 12 | WS-0510002-KN 31 29 | 229-31604 38 48 | 400-38774 39 15
SM-80606A2-TP 8 12 | WS-0510002-KN 38 42 | 229-32800 38 47 | 400-38774 40 12
SM-80606A2-TP 8 17 | WZ-0850302-K0 34 10 | 229-33105 38 49 | 400-38774 40 30
SM-80606A2-TP 8 65 229-33204 38 50 | 400-38776 39 14
SM-80606A2-TP 14 65 | 105-39906 38 5| 229-35308 30 8 | 400-38776 40 11
SM-80606A2-TP 18 58 | 105-46901 4 42 | 229-45703 26 32 | 400-38776 40 29
SM-8060612-TP 4 22 | 106-97506 26 6 | 229-45802 26 31| 400-38778 6 13
SM-8060612-TP 6 18 | 106-97605 26 4| 229-52501 44 10 | 400-38778 39 13
SM-8060612-TP 10 13 | 107-21504 4 30 | 229-56205 24 2 | 400-38778 40 10
SM-8060612-TP 20 13 | 107-40900 38 24 | 229-57104 24 3| 400-38778 40 28
SM-8060612-TP 20 22 | 107-81656 14 74 | 229-57203 24 4| 400-38898 39 12
SM-80608A2-TP 4 3| 107-81656 39 7 | 229-63409 26 34 | 400-38898 40 18
SM-80608A2-TP 4 8| 107-81656 40 13 | 236-28357 30 23 | 400-38898 40 36
SM-80608A2-TP 4 11| 107-81656 40 31| 236-29306 38 9 | 400-42716 2 28
SM-80608A2-TP 14 24 | 107-81755 39 8 | 236-29405 30 33 | 400-48536 38 25
SM-80608A2-TP 14 41 | 107-81755 40 14 | 236-30007 30 3 | 400-68705 34 44
SM-80608A2-TP 14 44 | 107-81755 40 32 | 236-30007 30 4| 400-75542 12 20
SM-80608A2-TP 14 61| 107-81854 39 9 | 236-30007 30 5| 400-75547 12 18
SM-80608A2-TP 18 59 | 107-81854 40 15 | 236-30007 30 6 | 400-75548 12 19
SM-80608A2-TP 20 7| 107-81854 40 33 | 236-30007 30 26 | 400-79298 38 23
SM-8060812-TP 4 25 | 110-15906 30 63 | 236-30007 30 42 | 400-79896 12 4
SM-8060812-TP 8 10 | 110-50705 44 12 | 236-30007 30 58 | 400-79899 12 14

_50_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

400-79900 12 8 | 401-25854 14 9| 401-35590 40 35| 401-51800 38 1"
400-79901 12 9 | 401-25856 18 22 | 401-36650 24 10 | 401-51803 38 37
400-79902 12 10 | 401-25857 18 25| 401-37431 10 3| 401-51804 38 38
400-79903 12 11| 401-25869 38 12 | 401-38418 8 43 | 401-51805 38 39
400-79904 12 21| 401-25876 14 71| 401-38419 8 44 | 401-52022 28 35
400-79905 12 22 | 401-25879 24 5| 401-38420 8 45| 401-52295 8 66
400-79909 12 15| 401-25927 28 13 | 401-38421 8 46 | 401-54825 24 1
400-79912 12 12 | 401-25928 28 24 | 401-38422 8 47 | 401-54832 18 94
400-85790 31 14 | 401-25929 30 35| 401-38423 8 48 | 401-54833 18 92
400-85791 31 13 | 401-25930 4 29 | 401-39042 8 30 | 401-55295 24 38
400-85792 31 7 | 401-25935 18 65 | 401-41178 16 2 | 401-55296 24 39
400-85793 31 5| 401-25950 4 19 | 401-42204 12 23 | 401-55297 24 40
400-85796 31 20 | 401-26116 44 8 | 401-42430 38 13 | 401-55298 24 41
400-86018 20 23 | 401-26142 39 4| 401-43077 4 27 | 401-55299 24 42
400-90058 14 17 | 401-26142 40 7 | 401-43083 4 9 | 401-55301 24 45
400-96325 31 21| 401-26142 40 25| 401-43084 8 67 | 401-55302 24 46
400-96326 31 19 | 401-26143 39 5| 401-43087 18 50 | 401-55303 24 47
400-96327 31 18 | 401-26143 40 8 | 401-43088 4 13 | 401-55304 24 48
401-00086 14 48 | 401-26143 40 26 | 401-43185 8 49 | 401-55305 24 49
401-01713 30 19 | 401-26144 39 6 | 401-43188 8 50 | 401-55973 40 1
401-01714 30 22 | 401-26144 40 9| 401-43553 38 15 | 401-55974 40 2
401-01715 30 12 | 401-26144 40 27 | 401-43553 42 30 | 401-55975 40 3
401-01716 30 13| 401-26151 18 15 | 401-43581 8 51| 401-55979 40 19
401-01717 30 14 | 401-26155 32 1| 401-45547 14 42 | 401-55980 40 20
401-01719 30 10 | 401-26160 14 31| 401-47918 2 21| 401-55981 40 21
401-02072 36 84 | 401-26221 2 49 | 401-47945 2 30 | 401-57625 24 50
401-02072 42 16 | 401-26223 14 34 | 401-47951 2 29 | 401-57626 24 51
401-02087 38 6 | 401-26267 38 8 | 401-47951 39 1| 401-57628 24 43
401-02249 30 11| 401-26311 28 14 | 401-47951 40 4| 401-57629 24 44
401-02261 2 74 | 401-26321 4 12 | 401-47952 39 2 | 401-60242 4 38
401-05704 36 50 | 401-26338 14 33 | 401-47952 40 5| 401-62109 24 53
401-05704 36 78 | 401-26339 18 28 | 401-47953 39 3| 401-62110 24 54
401-06576 31 10 | 401-26351 10 1| 401-47953 40 6 | 401-62207 36 80
401-06579 31 11| 401-26354 28 10 | 401-48033 12 5| 401-62207 42 11
401-12087 4 1| 401-26357 18 12 | 401-48037 12 16 | 401-63914 38 35
401-12091 4 21| 401-26359 18 66 | 401-48038 12 17 | 401-64521 38 18
401-12092 4 32 | 401-26360 10 7 | 401-48039 12 3| 401-65312 34 24
401-12094 4 37 | 401-26372 8 25| 401-48040 12 6 | 401-65312 42 15
401-12106 4 18 | 401-26382 8 52 | 401-49115 14 87 | 401-66188 36 73
401-12152 6 7 | 401-26390 14 32| 401-49115 18 80 | 401-66189 36 64
401-12214 38 29 | 401-26391 10 6 | 401-49116 14 88 | 401-66190 36 72
401-12232 24 15| 401-26401 18 10 | 401-49116 18 81| 401-66193 12 7
401-12233 24 7 | 401-26405 38 7| 401-49117 14 89 | 401-66321 36 92
401-12234 24 8 | 401-26454 8 69 | 401-49117 18 82 | 401-67006 36 8
401-12235 24 28 | 401-26455 8 27 | 401-49118 14 90 | 401-67007 36 9
401-12240 8 15 | 401-26546 24 11| 401-49118 18 83 | 401-67008 36 10
401-12246 30 53 | 401-26547 10 16 | 401-49120 14 91 | 401-67009 36 1"
401-12252 10 15| 401-26549 28 23 | 401-49120 18 17 | 401-67011 36 12
401-12253 8 2 | 401-26550 28 12 | 401-49121 14 92 | 401-67012 36 13
401-12270 6 11| 401-26582 30 79 | 401-49121 18 18 | 401-67013 36 14
401-12272 6 10 | 401-26594 28 5| 401-49122 14 93 | 401-67014 36 15
401-12274 4 10 | 401-26986 40 22 | 401-49122 18 19 | 401-67083 36 88
401-12293 18 30 | 401-26987 40 23 | 401-49123 14 94 | 401-67083 42 4
401-12312 4 16 | 401-26988 40 24 | 401-49123 18 20 | 401-67087 36 52
401-12318 30 81| 401-27041 6 8 | 401-49125 14 95 | 401-67087 42 10
401-12320 30 1| 401-27345 8 71| 401-49125 18 76 | 401-67088 36 44
401-13224 8 61| 401-27446 30 21| 401-49126 14 96 | 401-67094 36 38
401-16455 30 20 | 401-30277 4 17 | 401-49126 18 77 | 401-67095 36 97
401-16457 30 16 | 401-31580 38 27 | 401-49127 14 97 | 401-67097 36 35
401-16458 30 17 | 401-31956 12 1| 401-49127 18 78 | 401-67098 36 36
401-16459 30 18 | 401-33730 38 31| 401-49128 14 98 | 401-67132 36 1
401-23248 24 14 | 401-34532 4 41 | 401-49128 18 79 | 401-67132 42 9
401-23252 18 29 | 401-34545 4 40 | 401-50131 2 79 | 401-69398 22 8
401-23321 14 30 | 401-35472 10 9| 401-51304 34 9 | 401-69433 12 26
401-23345 14 72 | 401-35473 10 4| 401-51310 34 49 | 401-69434 12 25
401-23345 18 67 | 401-35474 8 20 | 401-51311 34 50 | 401-69435 12 30
401-23414 14 39 | 401-35475 10 8 | 401-51315 34 28 | 401-69436 12 31
401-23547 18 16 | 401-35504 8 72| 401-51316 34 29 | 401-69437 12 32
401-23626 18 14 | 401-35505 8 70 | 401-51317 34 30 | 401-69439 12 44
401-23629 18 68 | 401-35589 14 113 | 401-51318 34 13 | 401-69442 12 45
401-23666 18 1| 401-35589 39 10 | 401-51318 42 14 | 401-69443 12 33
401-23667 18 4| 401-35589 40 16 | 401-51319 34 17 | 401-69444 12 34
401-25843 18 13 | 401-35589 40 34 | 401-51319 42 13 | 401-69445 12 42
401-25844 28 25| 401-35590 39 11| 401-51336 34 31| 401-69446 12 43
401-25851 28 7 | 401-35590 40 17 | 401-51336 42 12 | 401-69447 12 39

_5]_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

401-69448 12 38 | 401-74405 44 9 | 401-92359 14 111 | 401-92463 26 45
401-69449 12 37 | 401-74550 14 69 | 401-92362 14 105 | 401-92464 2 56
401-69450 12 41 | 401-74551 14 70 | 401-92363 16 6 | 401-92469 2 55
401-69451 12 40 | 401-74552 18 85 | 401-92364 16 12 | 401-92502 2 35
401-69452 12 27 | 401-74553 18 86 | 401-92365 16 17 | 401-92570 21 7
401-69453 12 35 | 401-74557 6 22 | 401-92366 16 10 | 401-92571 46 4
401-69454 12 36 | 401-74558 6 23 | 401-92367 18 33 | 401-92572 46 5
401-69455 12 29 | 401-74559 6 27 | 401-92368 20 12 | 401-92579 2 58
401-69647 4 4| 401-74560 6 28 | 401-92371 26 12 | 401-92946 28 2
401-69647 42 17 | 401-74580 22 10 | 401-92372 26 16 | 401-92947 38 51
401-69649 6 20 | 401-75585 22 14 | 401-92373 26 13 | 401-92947 38 52
401-69650 6 21| 401-75585 42 3| 401-92374 26 33 | 401-92972 2 1
401-69651 6 29 | 401-75675 12 2| 401-92375 26 35| 401-92973 2 6
401-69652 6 24 | 401-76440 18 27 | 401-92380 26 29 | 401-92974 2 13
401-69653 6 25 | 401-76628 14 7 | 401-92383 26 48 | 401-92975 2 17
401-69654 6 26 | 401-76783 8 54 | 401-92384 28 1] 401-93039 14 29
401-69658 6 4| 401-77672 34 18 | 401-92385 28 15 | 401-93170 14 22
401-69659 6 2| 401-77674 34 21| 401-92386 14 35 | 401-93552 28 28
401-69661 8 1] 401-77675 34 20 | 401-92387 14 27 | 401-93553 28 30
401-69663 8 5| 401-78095 14 3| 401-92388 14 40 | 401-93633 14 47
401-69665 8 34 | 401-78171 14 8 | 401-92390 4 14 | 401-93634 14 99
401-69666 8 32 | 401-78188 6 41 | 401-92392 14 18 | 401-93635 16 4
401-69668 8 9| 401-78330 8 18 | 401-92394 20 6 | 401-93637 14 6
401-69669 8 56 | 401-78995 18 87 | 401-92395 20 11 | 401-93638 14 1
401-69671 8 19 | 401-78996 18 88 | 401-92396 20 15 | 401-93645 34 51
401-69672 8 57 | 401-81687 4 36 | 401-92397 20 21| 401-93645 42 5
401-69673 8 11 | 401-82474 4 35| 401-92398 20 18 | 401-93646 34 1
401-69675 14 401-82475 4 33 | 401-92399 18 97 | 401-93648 34 25
401-69676 14 5| 401-82476 4 31| 401-92400 20 19 | 401-93670 14 38
401-69678 14 2 | 401-82477 4 26 | 401-92401 20 3| 401-93742 38 46
401-69681 14 16 | 401-84941 12 13 | 401-92402 2 38 | 401-93743 34 26
401-69682 14 51| 401-85035 36 3| 401-92403 2 41| 401-93934 31 1
401-69683 14 67 | 401-85548 12 28 | 401-92404 2 11 | 401-93936 8 29
401-69684 14 68 | 401-86360 2 32 | 401-92405 14 103 | 401-93937 16 23
401-69685 14 85 | 401-86642 8 58 | 401-92406 14 104 | 401-94911 14 12
401-69686 14 75 | 401-87872 34 2| 401-92407 14 101 | 401-95126 14 19
401-69686 18 5| 401-87874 34 7 | 401-92408 14 37 | 401-95311 24 24
401-69687 14 64 | 401-88776 36 74 | 401-92409 4 7 | 401-96400 16 21
401-69687 16 5| 401-88777 36 43 | 401-92411 16 7 | 401-96468 38 44
401-69688 18 2| 401-88787 36 60 | 401-92412 20 14 | 401-96918 46 3
401-69689 2 46 | 401-88787 36 61| 401-92414 31 9| 401-97728 6 1
401-69690 18 89 | 401-88877 36 83 | 401-92419 34 27 | 401-97729 6 3
401-69693 18 84 | 401-91231 14 36 | 401-92426 34 39 | 401-97737 8 16
401-69694 18 6 | 401-91289 2 43 | 401-92427 34 5| 401-98152 46 1
401-69695 18 7 | 401-91367 26 3| 401-92428 34 4| 401-98153 46 2
401-69696 18 11| 401-91368 26 2| 401-92429 34 11| 401-98201 21 8
401-69697 18 23 | 401-91369 26 1| 401-92433 34 40 | 401-98296 36 91
401-69698 18 24 | 401-91502 21 5| 401-92441 2 81 | 401-98296 42 8
401-69703 24 6 | 401-91502 42 26 | 401-92441 42 1| 401-98302 2 31
401-69705 24 34 | 401-91503 21 6 | 401-92442 2 80 | 401-98749 8 74
401-69706 30 40 | 401-91503 42 25| 401-92442 42 2| 401-99273 34 16
401-69707 30 54 | 401-91580 16 1| 401-92443 2 37 | 401-99461 12 24
401-71388 36 34 | 401-91650 2 9 | 401-92443 42 27 | 401-99536 8 73
401-71393 36 89 | 401-91752 14 20 | 401-92444 2 40 | 401-99537 8 75
401-71393 42 7| 401-91756 2 8 | 401-92444 42 28 | 401-99832 18 98
401-71394 36 90 | 401-91846 2 72 | 401-92445 16 19 | 401-99991 18 70
401-71394 42 6 | 401-91887 14 28 | 401-92445 42 21| 402-00013 18 99
401-71399 36 33 | 401-92310 14 102 | 401-92446 14 107 | 402-00014 18 100
401-71403 6 19 | 401-92321 31 2| 401-92446 42 29 | 402-00015 18 101
401-71574 14 23 | 401-92323 31 4| 401-92449 20 1| 402-01780 30 87
401-71795 18 73 | 401-92324 31 6 | 401-92449 42 18 | 402-02270 8 59
401-71796 18 74 | 401-92325 31 8 | 401-92450 14 45 | 402-03636 47 1
401-71797 18 75 | 401-92328 31 12 | 401-92450 42 19 | 402-03637 47 2
401-71825 18 95 | 401-92329 31 16 | 401-92451 16 14 | 402-04912 46 19
401-72081 36 2| 401-92330 31 17 | 401-92451 42 20 | 402-04922 44 20
401-72374 2 3| 401-92331 31 15 | 401-92453 24 20 | 402-05817 44 3
401-72375 2 73 | 401-92332 31 3| 401-92453 42 22 | 402-05818 44 4
401-72386 22 4| 401-92341 2 16 | 401-92454 26 39 | 402-05819 44 2
401-72415 14 43 | 401-92342 2 4| 401-92454 26 44 | 402-05820 44 5
401-72420 22 5| 401-92347 4 2| 401-92455 26 38 | 402-05821 44 7
401-72422 22 6 | 401-92348 14 46 | 401-92455 42 23 | 402-07424 46 15
401-72423 22 7 | 401-92352 14 86 | 401-92456 26 43 | 402-07425 46 16
401-73451 22 2 | 401-92353 14 50 | 401-92456 42 24 | 402-07427 46 18
401-73459 22 3| 401-92354 14 49 | 401-92461 22 1| 402-07554 46 17
401-74312 26 15 | 401-92357 14 84 | 401-92463 26 40 | 402-07826 44 1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO
BE = NO BE
402-07828 44 6
402-08382 46 22
402-08383 46 23
402-08457 46 20
402-08508 46 32

_58_




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	上軸・天秤関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
	針棒関係

	4. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
	下軸関係

	5. OPENNER COMPONENTS
	オープナー関係

	6. HOOK COMPONENTS
	釜関係

	7. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS
	上送り関係

	8. AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS
	自動押え上げ関係

	9. LOWER FEED COMPONENTS
	下送り関係

	10. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS
	送り調節関係

	11. SWITCH UNIT COMPONENTS
	操作スイッチ関係

	12. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
	操作パネル関係

	13. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
	糸切り関係

	14. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
	糸調子関係

	15. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	糸巻き装置関係

	16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
	ボトムカバー関係

	19. SMART DEVICE COMPONENTS(1)(FOR SMART DEVICE)
	スマートデバイス関係（１）（スマートデバイス付き仕様）

	20. SMART DEVICE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR SMART DEVICE)
	スマートデバイス関係（２）（スマートデバイス付き仕様）

	21. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	22. TABLE OF EXCHANING GAUGE PARTS (1)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（１）

	23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
	交換ゲージ部品一覧表（２）

	24. WIRING DIAGRAM
	電装配線図

	25. REVERSE FEED LEVER KIT (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	逆送りレバーキット（オプション部品）

	26. DIGITAL EDGE GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	デジタル吊り定規関係（オプション部品）

	27. PRESSER_SPRING COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	押え調節ばね関係（オプション部品）

	28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




